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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ' 
U S TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA. VA 

2 2 3 3 1 - 0 4 8 2 
REPLY TO 
ATTENTION Of /.•> 

June >2-, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde 
1008 Tamarack 
Las cruces, New Mexico 88005 

Dear Mrs. Zubialde: 

This responds to your most recent i n q u i r y concerning your 
former husband. Second Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest, 0-680 984. 

Information i n h i s i n d i v i d u a l deceased personnel f i l e shows 
that h i s remains were o r i g i n a l l y i n t e r r e d i n p l o t A, row 8, grave 
14, Cambridge American M i l i t a r y Cemetery, Cambridge, England. 
The date of interment i s shown as February 15, 1944. 

Documents i n the f i l e , copies of which are enclosed, show 
that U.S. Army o f f i c i a l s communicated with you a number of times 
p e r t a i n i n g to the interment of your former husband's remains. 
These communications continued u n t i l o f f i c i a l s determined that 
you had remarried. Upon your remarriage, you r e l i n q u i s h e d your 
r i g h t to d i r e c t the f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of Lieutenant Ayrest's 
remains, with that r i g h t passing by law, to the next person i n 
order of p r i o r i t y , Robert's father. 

Authority f o r the remains of Americans k i l l e d and buried 
overseas during World War I I to be returned to the United States 
for b u r i a l was contained i n P u b l i c Law 383, 79th Congress, as 
amended by P u b l i c Law 3 68, 8 0th Congress. Under those laws, the 
next of k i n was permitted to apply f o r t h i s reinterment bene f i t . 
The above laws were repealed by P u b l i c Law 554, 89th Congress, 
ending any authority to have the remains returned t o the U.S. at 
government expense. 

The Quartermaster General, i n h i s capacity as Chief, American 
Graves R e g i s t r a t i o n Service, was designated by the Secretary of 
War t o implement and complete the program authorized by Congress. 
The apparent primary next of k i n , i n the order of precedence 
established under the law, was sent an information pamphlet 
desc r i b i n g the d i s p o s i t i o n options a v a i l a b l e , and requested to 
complete and return a form designating t h e i r d esires f o r 
permanent d i s p o s i t i o n of the remains. The options at that time 
were that the remains: 
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a. Be i n t e r r e d i n a permanent American m i l i t a r y cemetery 
overseas. 

b. Be returned to the United States f o r interment i n a 
na t i o n a l or p r i v a t e cemetery, 

c. Be returned to the homeland (foreign country) of the 
deceased for interment. 

A Request For D i s p o s i t i o n of Remains, OQMG Form 345, dated 
January 5, 1948, signed by Robert's father, directed that 
your former husband's remains be i n t e r r e d i n an American m i l i t a r y 
cemetery overseas. A copy of t h i s document i s enclosed. Also 
enclosed i s a copy of a l e t t e r dated May 31, 1949, to Mr. Ayrest 
from the Quartermaster General, i n d i c a t i n g that f i n a l interment 
of the remains had been accomplished. The date of f i n a l 
interment was October 6, 1948. 

Congress provided authority only u n t i l December 31, 1951, f o r 
the next of k i n to apply f o r the return of remains to the United 
States. Therefore, the decision of Robert's father i n accordance 
with statutory authority and implementing regulations i n that 
time frame, cannot be a l t e r e d without l e g i s l a t i v e authority. Our 
p o l i c y i s to uphold the decision of the next of k i n at the time 
d i s p o s i t i o n was made. We are aware of no current statutory 
authority which would permit removal of remains of members buried 
i n permanent American cemeteries overseas as a r e s u l t of World 
War I I . i n e f f e c t , the decision of the next of kin at the time 
became f i n a l . 

We hope t h i s information i s h e l p f u l . 

Since re ly , 

h SIGNED 

Enclosures 

M. T. S p i n e l l o 
Colonel, U.S. Army 
Director, Casualty and 

Memorial A f f a i r s 

REVIEW 
Director, CMAOC 

Branca Chief 
J j n firtfnn Officer 

J J J m L Typist 
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REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U S. TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 

22331-0482 

A p r i l 17, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Honorable Pete V. Domenici 
United States Senate 
Attention: Mr. Don Manzonares 
Sun Belt Plaza Complex 
1065 South Main 
B u i l d i n g D, Suite I 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005 

Deai^ Senator Domenici: 

This responds to your inquiry of A p r i l 6, 1992, on behalf of 
Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde concerning her former husband, Second 
Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest, 0-680 984. 

Information i n o f f i c i a l records shows that he i s i n t e r r e d i n 

Avenue, Northwest, Washington, DC 20314-0300. The Commission, 
upon request, w i l l provide your constituent with information 
about the cemetery and accommodations i n the area. We are 
providing a copy of t h i s l e t t e r to the Commission so that they 
may provide t h i s information d i r e c t l y to Mrs. Zubialde. 

We hope t h i s information i s h e l p f u l i n answering your 
constituent. 

Sincerely, 

Copy Furnished: 

Director, Casualty and 
Memorial A f f a i r s 

American B a t t l e Monuments Commission 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, Northwest 
Washington, DC 20314-0300 







DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 

22331-0482 
HEPLV TO 
ATTENr/OV Of 

June 12, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde 
1008 Tamarack 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005 

Dear Mrs. Zubialde: 

This responds to your most recent inquiry concerning your 
former husband. Second Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest, 0-680 984. 

Information i n h i s i n d i v i d u a l deceased personnel f i l e shows 
that h i s remains were o r i g i n a l l y i n t e r r e d i n p l o t A, row 8, grave 
14, Cambridge American M i l i t a r y Cemetery, Cambridge, England. 
The date of interment i s shown as February 15, 1944. 

Documents i n the f i l e , copies of which are enclosed, show 
that U.S. Army o f f i c i a l s communicated with you a number of times 
p e r t a i n i n g to the interment of your former husband's remains. 
These communications continued u n t i l o f f i c i a l s determined that 
you had remarried. Upon your remarriage, you relinquished your 
r i g h t to d i r e c t the f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of Lieutenant Ayrest's 
remains, with that r i g h t passing by law, to the next person i n 
order of p r i o r i t y , Robert's father. 

Authority for the remains of Americans k i l l e d and buried 
overseas during World War I I to be returned to the United States 
for b u r i a l was contained i n Public Law 383, 79th Congress, as 
amended by P u b l i c Law 368, 80th Congress. Under those laws, the 
next of k i n was permitted to apply for t h i s reinterment benefit. 
The above laws were repealed by Public Law 554, 89th Congress, 
ending any authority to have the remains returned to the U.S. at 
government expense. 

The Quartermaster General, i n h i s capacity as Chief, American 
Graves R e g i s t r a t i o n Service, was designated by the Secretary of 
War to implement and complete the program authorized by Congress. 
The apparent primary next of k i n , i n the order of precedence 
established under the law, was sent an information pamphlet 
de s c r i b i n g the d i s p o s i t i o n options a v a i l a b l e , and requested to 
complete and return a form desic/nating t h e i r desires f o r 
permanent d i s p o s i t i o n of the remains. The options at that time 
were that the remains: 



22331-0482 

June 11, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde 
1008 Tamarack 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88055 

Dear Mrs. Zubialde: 

This responds to your most recent inquiry concerning your 
former husband. Second Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest, 0-680 984. 

Information i n h i s i n d i v i d u a l deceased personnel f i l e shows 
that h i s remains were o r i g i n a l l y i n t e r r e d i n p l o t A, row 8, grave 
14, Cambridge American M i l i t a r y Cemetery, Cambridge, England. 
The date of interment i s shown as February 15, 1944. 

Documents i n the f i l e , copies of which are attached, show 
that U.S. Army o f f i c i a l s communicated with you a number of times 
perta i n i n g to the interment of your former husband's remains. 
These communications continued u n t i l o f f i c i a l s determined that 
you had remarried. Upon your remarriage, you relinquished your 
r i g h t to d i r e c t the f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of Lieutenant Ayrest 1s 
remains, with that r i g h t passing by law, to the next person i n 
order of p r i o r i t y , Robert's father. 

Authority for the remains of Americans k i l l e d and buried 
overseas during World War I I to be returned to the united States 
for b u r i a l was contained i n Public Law 383, 79th Congress, as 
amended by Public Law 3 68, 80th Congress. Under those laws, the 
next of k i n was permitted to apply for t h i s reinterment benefit. 
The above laws were repealed by Public Law 554, 89th Congress, 
ending any authority to have the remains returned to the U.S. at 
government expense. 

The Quartermaster General, i n h i s capacity as Chief, American 
Graves R e g i s t r a t i o n Service, was designated by the Secretary of 
War to implement and complete the program authorized by Congress. 
The apparent primary next of k i n , i n the order of precedence 
established under the law, was sent an information pamphlet 
describing the d i s p o s i t i o n options a v a i l a b l e , and requested to 
complete and return a form designating t h e i r d esires f o r 
permanent d i s p o s i t i o n of the remains. The options at that time 
were that the remains: 
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a. Be i n t e r r e d i n a permanent American m i l i t a r y cemetery 
overseas. 

b. Be returned to the United States for interment i n a 
national or p r i v a t e cemetery. 

c. Be returned to the homeland (foreign country) of the 
deceased for interment. 

A Request For D i s p o s i t i o n of Remains, OQMG Form 34 5, dated 
January 5, 1948, signed by Robert's father, directed that 
your former husband's remains be i n t e r r e d i n an American m i l i t a r y 
cemetery overseas. A copy of t h i s document i s enclosed. Also 
enclosed i s a copy of a l e t t e r dated May 31, 1949, to Mr. Ayrest 
from the Quartermaster General, i n d i c a t i n g that f i n a l interment 
of the remains had been accomplished. The date of f i n a l 
interment was October 6, 1948. 

Congress provided authority only u n t i l December 31, 1951, for 
the next of k i n to apply for the return of remains to the United 
States. Therefore, the decision of Robert's father i n accordance 
with statutory authority and implementing regulations i n that 
time frame, cannot be al t e r e d without l e g i s l a t i v e authority. Our 
p o l i c y i s to uphold the decision of the next of k i n at the time 
d i s p o s i t i o n was made. We are aware of no current statutory 
authority which would permit removal of remains of members buried 
i n permanent American cemeteries overseas as a r e s u l t of World 
War I I . In e f f e c t , the decision of the next of k i n at the time 
became f i n a l . 

We hope t h i s information i s h e l p f u l . 

Sincerely, 

M. T. S p i n e l l o 
Colonel. U.S. Army 
Director, Casualty and 

Memorial A f f a i r s 

Enclosures 



R E P L Y TO 
A T T E M I O N OP 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA. VA 

22331-0482 

June 12, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde 
1008 Tamarack Q 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 880j?5 

Dear Mrs. Zubialde: 

This responds to your most recent inquiry concerning your 
former husband, Second Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest, 0-680 984. 

Information i n h i s i n d i v i d u a l deceased personnel f i l e shows 
that h i s remains were o r i g i n a l l y i n t e r r e d i n p l o t A, row 8, grave 
14, Cambridge American M i l i t a r y Cemetery, Cambridge, England. 
The date of interment i s shown as February 15, 1944. 

Documents i n the f i l e , copies of which are attacfceH'. show 
that U.S. Army o f f i c i a l s communicated with you a number of times 
perta i n i n g to the interment of your former husband's remains. 
These communications continued u n t i l o f f i c i a l s determined that 
you had remarried. Upon your remarriage, you relinquished your 
r i g h t to d i r e c t the f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of Lieutenant Ayrest's 
remains, with that r i g h t passing by law, to the next person i n 
order of p r i o r i t y , Robert's father. 

Authority for the remains of Americans k i l l e d and buried 
overseas during World War I I to be returned to the United States 
fo r b u r i a l was contained i n Public Law 38 3, 79th Congress, as 
amended by Public Law 368, 80th Congress. Under those laws, the 
next of k i n was permitted to apply f o r t h i s reinterment benefit. 
The above laws were repealed by Public Law 554, 89th Congress, 
ending any authority to have the remains returned to the U.S. at 
government expense. 

The Quartermaster General, i n h i s capacity as Chief, American 
Graves R e g i s t r a t i o n Service, was designated by the Secretary of 
War to implement and complete the program authorized by Congress. 
The apparent primary next of k i n , i n the order of precedence 
established under the law, was sent an information pamphlet 
describing the d i s p o s i t i o n options a v a i l a b l e , and requested to 
complete and return a form designating t h e i r desires for 
permanent d i s p o s i t i o n of the renains. The options at that time 
were that the remains: 
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a. Be inte r r e d i n a permanent American m i l i t a r y cemetery 
overseas. 

b. Be returned to the United States for interment i n a 
national or pri v a t e cemetery. 

c. Be returned to the homeland (foreign country) of the 
deceased f o r interment. 

A Request For D i s p o s i t i o n of Remains, OQMG Form 34 5, dated 
January 5, 1948, signed by Robert's father, directed that 
your former husband's remains be i n t e r r e d in an American m i l i t a r y 
cemetery overseas. A copy of t h i s document i s enclosed. Also 
enclosed i s a copy of a l e t t e r dated May 31, 1949, to Mr. Ayrest 
from the Quartermaster General, i n d i c a t i n g that f i n a l interment 
of the remains had been accomplished. The date of f i n a l 
interment was October 6, 1948. 

Congress provided authority only u n t i l December 31, 1951, for 
the next of k i n to apply for the return of remains to the United 
States. Therefore, the decision of Robert's father i n accordance 
with statutory authority and implementing regulations i n that 
time frame, cannot be al t e r e d without l e g i s l a t i v e authority. Our 
p o l i c y i s to uphold the decisio n of the next of k i n at the time 
d i s p o s i t i o n was made. We are aware of no current statutory 
authority which would permit removal of remains of members buried 
i n permanent American cemeteries overseas as a r e s u l t of World 
War I I . In e f f e c t , the decision of the next of k i n at the time 
became f i n a l . 

We hope t h i s information i s h e l p f u l . 

Sincerely, 

M. T. S p i n e l l o 
— Colonel* U.S. Army 

Director, Casualty and 
Memorial A f f a i r s 

— Enclosures 



REPLY TO 
ATTMTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 

22331-0482 

A p r i l 17, 1992 

Mortuary A f f a i r s and Casualty 
Support D i v i s i o n 

Honorable Pete V. Domenici 
United States Senate 
A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Don Manzanares 
Sun B e l t Plaza Complex 
1065 South Main 
Bu i l d i n g D, Suite I 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005 

Dear Senator Domenici: 

This responds to your inquiry of A p r i l 6, 1992, on behalf of 
Mrs. Mary Louise Zubialde concerning her former husband, Second 
Lieutenant Robert C, Ayrest, 0-680 984, 

Information i n o f f i c i a l records shows that he i s in t e r r e d i n 
p l o t F, row 4, grave 106, Cambridge American M i l i t a r y Cemetery, 
Cambridge, England. The cemetery i s administered and maintained 
by the American B a t t l e Monuments Commission, 20 Massachusetts 
Avenue, Northwest, Washington, DC 20314-0300. The Commission, 
upon request, w i l l provide your constituent with information 
about the cemetery and accommodations i n the area. We are 
providing a copy of t h i s l e t t e r to the Commission so that they 
may provide t h i s information d i r e c t l y to Mrs. Zubialde. 

We hope t h i s information i s h e l p f u l i n answering your 
constituent. 

Sincerely, 

M. T. S p i n e l l o 
Colonel, U.S. Army 
Director, Casualty and 

Memorial A f f a i r s 

Copy Furnished: 

American B a t t l e Monuments Commission 
20 Massachusetts Avenue, Northwest 
Washington, DC 20314-0300 

REVIEW 
Director, CMAOC 
Division Chief 

"Branch Chief 
Aciion Officer 
Typist 
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THE ADJUTANT GENERAL DIRECTORATE 
STAFF ACTION CONTROL FORM 

DATB 1 TAGD NUMBER ORIGINATOR NUMBER BOB NUMBER *SUSPENSE* 

1 tojw-
SUBJECT JytBT. faSffr C- / f t t f f o f gut/tc in tr^ttob 

PLANS/OPS (PDZ-I) 

AWARDS (PDA) 

EDUCATION (PDE) 

HERALDRY (TIOH) 

ENLISTED RECORDS 
(PCRE) 

ACTION OFFICE I 
MPID (PDO) 

ACAP (PDC) 

RETIREMENTS & 
SEPARATION (PDT) 

CEN CLEARANCE 
(PCCF) 

PHY DIS AGENCY (TAPD 

y CMAOC {PEC) 

POSTAL AGENCY{MPSA) 

MGT SPT DIVISION (MSD) 

PREPARE FOR 
PREPARE DRAFT RESPONSE 
REPLY DIRECT 
PREPARE EX8UM 
PREPARE INFO PAPER 
PREPARE MESSAGE 

INSTRUCTIONS! 
SIGNATURE PROVIDE BRIEFING 

SEE ATTACHED NOTE 
INFO ONLY 
ASSIST 
APPROPRIATE ACTION 
PROVIDE COPIES 

REMARKS; 
RETURN ORGINIAL TASKER, RESPONSE AND ALL DOCUMENTATION TO TAGD ADMIN 
(SPG 8TANFILL, S-4015) NLT SUSPENSE AT TOP RIGHT. 

</ STEVEN J . STANFILL 
0 BSC, USA 
TAGD Admin 



PERSCOM 
STAFF ACTION CONTROL FORM 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

OCSA/ODCSPER CONTROL #: PERSCOM CONTROL #: SUSPENSE: 

SGS LOG: ireen etlow White House Congressional 

ACTION OFFICE: ^ " £ e a d 

OPMD X T A G D 
EPMD . MOD 
CPMD DCGIM 

(A) ~ Assist (X) - Info 

DCSPAL 
DCSPLANS 
DCSRM 
DCSPI 

PAO 
CJA 
IR 
IG 
RA 
USADAOA 

2 
INSTRUCTIONS: 
^Prepare Reply 
_Prepare Draft Response 

Prepare EXSUM 
Prepare Info Paper 
Prepare Message 
Provide Briefing 

v Provide Copies to SGS 
j L j a k e Appropriate Action 

.Prepare for CG's signature 

.Prepare for Director's signature 

.Prepare for signature of 0-6 Division Chief 

.Prepare for signature by 
Forward thru 

epiy Direct 
ee Remarks below/on attached tasker 

Provide Readahead/charts/slldes 

REMARKS: 

NOTE: Actkxi t may not be Irentfered without prior coordination wilh gaining agvncy and SOS. 
R«(VJ«sts for exteniion must to ooonlna»d w\ti ODCSPEFVOCSA tasking otttoa ansi SGS. 
This lastcar must be returned wfth oompleted action to dear tuapema. 
For more intomabon contact PERSCOM SGS. 32Mft51/B852 

T A P C F O R M 97 (Rev 12 F E B 90) Previous Edition Obsolete 

SGS ACTION OFFICER: 
BRXAN L. PRUNKR 

PERSCOM, SGS Office 



CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

C O N G R E S S I O N A L 

TOTAL ARMY PERSONNEL COMMAND 
DAPC-SGS 

Suspense: 5 working days 
a f t e r receipt 

OCLL #: 2041334 

Date Forwarded: 10 APR 92 

AO: DEBRA DAIDONE, 26 Phone: 49582 

Constituent: Robert C. Ayrest 

Member of Congress: Domenici, Pete V. 

Subject: OTHER CASUALTY/MEMORIAL AFF 

13 

Action Desired: ( ) Draft of an Appropriate Reply** c ^ 
(X) Reply Direct to Member of Congress and provide copy to SALL** 
( ) Necessary Action/Information 
( ) See Remarks 

REMARKS: ATTN; Casualty & Memorial A f f a i r s (Mr. Howard) 

LACK=1] 

** Forward input/reply to: HQDA (SALL) Attn: (Action O f f i c e r ) 
Room 2C600, Pentagon 
Washington, D.C. 20310-1600 

• * * SUSPENSE DATE MUST BE MET * * * 

Replies to Congressional communications are to be made as expeditiously as 
possible with special attention being given to correspondence of an urgent or 
time-sensitive nature. The basic guidelines for the processing of routine 
correspondence i s f i v e working days, from the date of receipt to complete and 
dispatch the response. 

When circumstances c l e a r l y prevent a f i n a l or draft reply within f i v e 
working days, a substantive interim reply w i l l be made. The interim response 
w i l l contain as much information as i s avail a b l e at the time, provide the 
Member of Congress with the reason for the delay, and indicate the appropriate 
date a f i n a l response can be expected. 

Telecopier (24 hour service unattended) 
(703) 697-6989/3847 or Autovon 227-698B/3847 

To v e r i f y receipt of tel e f a x , c a l l (703) 695-9190 or Autovon 225-9190 

NOTE: E f f e c t i v e 1 October 1990 the Area Code changed to 703, 



P £ \ € V . D d M e K l C . I O ' W ^ T ' C O ^ c r m s 
-.EWKIXHO BUDGET 

*I>P(I0PR1ATI0NS 
, ENERGY AUO NATURAL RESOURCES 

BANKtNG 

Hm'ted States Senate 
WASHINGTON. OC 20510-3101 

Sun Belt Plaza Complex 
1065 S. Main 
Buil d i n g D, Suite I 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
A p r i l 6, 1992 

Maj. Gen. Charles E. Dorainy 
Chief of L e g i s l a t i v e L i a i s o n 
U.S. Department of the Army 
The Pentagon, Room 2C631 
Washington,DC 20330-1600 

RE: ZUBIALDE, Mary Louise 
See attached 

Dear General Dominy: 

Because we^ want to be responsive to a l l inquires and ' 
communications directed to ua, and we know your objectives are 
s i m i l a r i n t h i s regard, the attached communication i s referred 
to you f o r consideration. 

. :> 

Please evaluate the information presented and take whatever 
action deem appropriate. At your e a r l i e s t convenience, we _ 
would be g r a t e f u l for your findings and views on t h i s matter. 

Thank you for your assistance i n t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, 

PETE V. DOMENICI 
United States Senator 

Don Manzanares( 
F i e l d Representative 
Southwest Regional O f f i c e 

Enclosure 

cc: Senator Pete V. Domenici 
Washington, D.C. 20510 



PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO: Senator Pete V. Domenici 
Sun B e l t P l a z a Complex 
1065 S. Main, BIdg. D, Ste. I 
Las Cruces, NM 80005 

AUTIIOUlZATION FORM: Due to the enactment o l tlie "Right to 
P r i v a c y A c t , " i t i s necessary t l i a t you complete and s i g n t h i s 
form a u t h o r i z i n g us to o b t a i n the i n f o r m a t i o n needed to respond 
to your request f o r a s s i s t a n c e r e l a t i v e to the problem you 
presented to t h i s o f f i c e . 

DATE i 4 p / 9 j U ^ 

NAME: TM^QmMjL • ^ds^M^ 
ADDRESS: 'Ijt&LA^kcA. 

CITY S STATE: C t ^ d ^ Tl. y^OV/ X f l f r S ' ^ 

United S t a t e s Senator Pete V, Domenici has my p e r m i s s i o n to make 
i n q u i r e s i n t o my p e r s o n a l records o r f i l e s as necessary to a s s i s t 
ne .•. 

(/ Signature / j 

DATE OF BIRTH: 4}/<£//<f MARITAL STATUS: lOm/lOtJ 

ntONE H U M D E R j ^ y f - f f f f d SOC^L^SECURITY NUMBER: 

C i r c l e S o c i a l S e c u r i t y Stage You Are A t : 
INITIAL APPLICATION/RECONSIDERATION/HEARING 

VA FILE NUMBER: 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR: 

C I V I L SERVICE: 

P l ense G i v e A D e t a i l e d D e s c r i p t i o n Of Your P rob lem: 

—£z2~£242u .^PfJ^M t j j u ^A-dJTv^, L^Lui2$3J3&i te^JzC/UajZ 

\J A A' /F" " = . ^ — - ' " _ 



'i>/?6/ 

-^T^Y -^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ ' £j>&/ 



„ o o a o 0 o -

M ' ^ ^ A MORTUARY AFFAIRS 
AND 

CASUALTY SUPPORT 
DIVISION 

COMMERCIAL: 

AUTOVON: 

FAX: • 

AUTOVON: 

F R O M : ^ PHONE: 

PHONE: 
# OF PAGES: Q 

PRECEDENCE: 
f 

UNCLASSIFIED 
REGARD UNCLASSIFIED WHEN SEPERATED 
FROM CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES ^ " x 



x c * * * * ^ * * * * * * * * * * * * * ^ * * * * * -JGUSNflL- DATE ftPR-23-1992 * * * * * TIME 0 ? ! l l * * * * * * * * 

DATE/TI.IE fiPR-23 07:06 

JOURNAL NO. 3 -

COW. RESULT OK 

PfiGES = 0B 

DURflT1 OH = 0£3:Q4 ,14 

MODE XMT 

STATION NAME 

TELEPHONE NO. S2022721375 

RECEIUED ID = 2022721375 

RESOLUTION STANDARD 

-TAPC-PED 

**^****jWoit»*****^**>MoM'J^^ - ?03 325 5315- *********** 



31 May 19^9 

2nd Lt . Robert C. Ayrest, ASH 0-660 9$+ 
Plot T, Bow k t gnrra lu6 _ 
Eeadstona: Cross 
Caabridfie (ineland) U. S. Mi l i t a ry Cemetery 

Mr. Clarence J . Ayrest 
Rural Delivery #2, Box #531 
Oxnard, Cal i forn ia 

Dear Mr. Pyrest: 

This la to inform you that the r e n a l o f your loved one have 
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side v i t h com­
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Customary a l l l -
tary funeral services vere conducted over tho grave at the time of 
burial. 

After the Department of the Amy has completed a l l f i n a l interments, 
the cemetery v l l l be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the 
care and svpervisioa of the American Battle Moouoentt Commission. The 
Coasnission also w i l l have the responsibility for pemt^ient construction 
and beautificatlon of the cooetcry, including erection of the permanent 
headstone. The headstone w i l l be inscribed vith the naiue exactly ae 
recorded above, tho rank or rating vhere appropriate, organisation. 
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head­
stone or the spelling of the naae to be inscribed thereon, should be 
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. I 
Tour lett e r should include the f u l l name, renk, s e r i a l number, grave 
location, and name of the cemetery. 

Vhila interments are in progress, the cenetery w i l l not be open to 
visi t o r s . You aay rest assured that this f i n a l interment was conducted 
v i t h f i t t i n g dignity and Bolemnity and that the grave-site w i l l be care­
f u l l y and conscientiously maintained i n perpetuity by the United States 
Government. 

| Sincerely yours, 

t . 
• r 

- • H. FELEMAIT 
, Major General 

* ' i . ' The Quartermnster General 
fat • -



' HYSICAL EXAMINATION FOR Fj YING 
' - <S«« AR 40-100, 40-106, 40-UO) 

'• - A Y M ^ J B O B E a L 2ND_LX, A,X1_ 0.£80S8A - 2 5 ....1.1/2 

2. .»lEWDMEfir£lELD._UIlH A.1.R._CR£W. .6/4.3. fiUAUf LED 
CAddrm) (Purpow of .nmlMlloD)' (D«t»»nd »ull lut «MmJu«t«)n) 

P - l r k f i T :. time u : Pilot..4D.Q ; ob^rver : pilot.40.Q i ob^rver _ 
(A«raoutIal ntind) (T»UI) (ToUJ) (UiUmo*.) (L«t»nK») 

3. Temperature . . . 9 8 ^ 6 V»ccination»r Typhoid ^ r i c i . No L u t ..; unJIpox ; reaction 
<b»M) 

4. Medical hiitory. 

(In the <uc ei •pplkinl include fimil r . Hu ht had eplepty. «iur«L.. hctdtchu. diuifMM, wtigo. fiinlint. tUmnKrint. tit, •omnimbuliim. 
p.Y0f nottumufc nugrt.n^ mwnrnu. pKobi... . M i t t y trends imubUUy, »p.lhy, d.tion. d^a.,00, ^uory duturUnccf. »inne« ipuou. untooitiouwMM, 
wpiwa UriHy oi klcoholunv tnctpJuUtii. pneumonu. .yphilu, rouJ dcidi, lubaculoM, Mthmt. Kiy fever, rcpattd culd.. mwtoilitM, linuutu tontUlibi. 
ulhnu. m »ny form, m»Wi«, •enrt mpjrie», mt)w opcrtlioiu. or other patinenl hutaty* Explkin fully ) 

PE.R.T.US$.$S..1622 CKI.CXEN..?.QS. 1923. DJR.T.HER1S. 192 5 
.HO SEQUELAE. IQ NS ILL ES.JD!,] ¥ .1941 

5. Eye: Inspection ..NCRMAL I Z Z 7 ' l i y ^ r t m & m C ~ Z Z Z Z 

6. Auociated parallel tnovementi . . . N O R M A L Pupils: Equalit^lJlRf. ' .AL Reactloa S Q J J A L 
7. Vi.ual .duty : R. E. , 20/ . . . . 2 0 . correctlble to 20/ L . £., 20/ . . 2Q correctible to 20/ 
8. Depth perception (uncoaected). 2 0 ;...inro. With correction'r--• • mm 
9. Heterophoru t t 6 meUn: E w . „ ! Exo D R . H . 0 L H 0 PriMn divergence 6 

10. Red lens ta t M0RJb!A-.L Angle convergence: PcB _.6 .0 . . . . rom. Pd 6 7 mm. 0 

11. Accommodation^. . . . 9 ^ 5 D. L 9 , 5 . . D . , Addition required for 50 cm. R, — L . — 
(Jaeger type): Right J . , correctible to J . . . . . . 1 - : Left J 1 correctible to J . — 

12. Color viiion NORMAL—T0...A0C. _ 
13. Field of vision (form): R. . . . . N O R M A L — L & 0 R J U A L . Ophthalmoscopic: R. f i O R O L L . WOBf lAJL 

14. Refraction: R . r ea< i^2 (V.wi th r - - . . . . . 5. C C A x .. - r . ^ L . reads 20/20 with . - . - S. C CAx 0 

15. Ear: History of ear trouble D.ENdlES 

16. External ear: R . . . : i l R j Q A M L . . N O R M A L Membrana tympAmi R T . N M i ^ L L N O R M A L ' ^ 
17. Hearing (whijper): R. . . 2 Q . - / 2 0 . L . . 2 0 . .,'20. Audiometer (percent loss): R . — L 
l 8 - N » T O . N O R M A L - ; TonsiU E J M U C L E A X E D . . . . ; 
\9. Teeth: • 

(a) Right (Ei*minee'») Le/t 
6 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 locate; Re«tM»Uee^om te^ by 0 : n o « " t ^ w « » ™ u « t M * l i by/: 

B 15 14 13 12 II 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 « 15 16 wimim*tonl**kh,X. 

(4) Remarks, including other defects N O N E 

(c) Prosthetic appliances N O N E - . . - (</) Classification 

20. History of swing, train, air, or sea sickneas — D E M J - E S . . 
21. Barany chair (when Indicated with results) j N.DJ.C A I E D 
22. Posture . . . . .GOOD. Figure J E D . l . U H . . . '" ' Vrame M E D I U M 

(E«Mllenl. ftxKl.tair.h.d) (8l«nd«r. oudima, slorky, oMM) ''"<U,hl."ai^ium. twrVf 
23. Height, T P l / i S c h e , . Weight, . I . e ? . pounds. Chest: Inspiration . .39. . . Expiration ...35.1 ^ t . . .3 .61/gdomen ? 9 
24. Skin and lymphatics . N O R M A L _ Endocrine system N O R M A L . . 
25. Bones, joints, muscles . . . N O R M A L -
„ : , - F ^ t - N O R M A L Z ^ l ^ 
26- H e » r t NORMAL- v v w s K „ UMJ A 
2 7 - P « i e " 1 ' : . . B . P . : S . 1 ? P D . . . 1 0 Schne ider . . . . . Pulse i m m e d ^ l y ^ S ^ ^ : 

Two minutw after exercise . Character G . W. 
2 8 1 A ! t e r i e l i m i ^ ^ 

i Sw^tt^SS^**' ***** °or* ooauBi-<oa xtrc^uv-* to ib. ̂  î sOTQiŝ ^̂ ŜEr 
W, D., A. O. O. Ftnna No. M 

( M . y M . ifttl) 



Hemorrhoid! .ND..E-

29. Reipiratory system J^DKMAL ... _ 
30. X-r«y cl tht*' 
31. AWominal viscer* fiOBA'-AL 
32. Hemi. .NONE. . ' 
33. Cenito-minary sy»tem MQBMjM. - -
34. Nervous system: Reflexes, gait, coordination, musculature, tension, tremor, and other pertinent testa 

U O R M A l . - — 
35. Laboratory procedures: K*hn 1 - Waasermann 1 

Urinalysis: Reaction Sp. gr. Albumin Sugar Microacopical 
36. ELstimated adaptability for military aeronautics (if unsatisfactory, state reaaons) „ -

SAT.l .SEACX0RV^..1.6O - - - -

37. Remarks on conditions not sufficiently described 7UoaB. 

38. Is the examinee physically qualified for flying duty? ...yE S If yes, in what daas? \ 
If disqualified, indicate defects by paragraph number r.r.-

39. Have defects been waived by The Adjutant General? "T.... If yes, give date .T.T. 
If no, is waiver recommended? Is request for waiver attached? 

40. Is the examinee incapacitated for active service? .. .MQ If yes, indicate defect by paragraph number. 
41. Corrective measures or other action recommended ....HOJX?. 

42. If applicant for appointment: Does he meet physical requirements? ..r- Do you recommend acceptance with minor 
physical defects? ....-.-.r. If rejection is recommended, specify cause ~T. 

W£MDOV.E£..£.i.ELD...UTAH.: 
PATRICK H . HOEY 

R i V I E W E D AND APPROVED: 

/ . . . . T - - . - J M e d i c a l Corps . 
CSftnior flifhl surreoo) / 

PATRICK H. HEOY CAPT. V.C. RAYW 
Ut Ind.' 

(Nuneim^tfidO 

, ' AYE 1ST LT. t 

. MCKEEBY 1ST LT. f.'.C. 

Headquarters 
To the Commanding General, 

Remarks and recommendations 

19. 

(Name) (Ond<) (OrgiclMllon tad irm or Mrvioi) 
Commanding. 

2d Ind.3 

19 To The AdjuUnt General. 

> Kaquind lor caodldim lor coramlulon, Rwarve offlotn raportiiw for uUrutai K U T * duty, snd sppllooti for Hying otdit. 
> SUU wHoa Ukes on ncommtoditiaii of cb" t>o*rd. Uiacap>cUit*d lor utiTtMrtdoe, state wbether necton by r 'tlriag boud li ncomm«od«d. 

NOTE.—t/ae-ft ewrittr ll practicable. Attach additional pit i% thtett If rtqulrtd. 



V l ? | l r Surgeon. 

^ Date f MAV ]944 
FLY[fv5 PERSONNEL DENTALTDENTTFrCAT^N FORM 

O f f ^ ^ u a ^ - D a n t t L A u r a ^ x ^ ^ ^ 

lh6 

ATREST, Robert G. 

SuUon 

2nd U . 0-630981* 
Nam* 

712th Sq, hhoth BG 25 

Rank 

2 1/12 

ASN 

2li Jau, l$hh 
Orjanization A , * Service Data 

Pi lo t 

s 7 

Aaronautical Racing 

3 Z / / z 7 

FT 4^ 

R X 
AT /s / z n /o f f / / /-^ 

CLASS 

OCCLUSION Noyw CALCULUS '^tvi PERIODONTOCLASIA _BS!?? FOCI SUSPECTED V£_ 

ANOMALIES. OTHER CONDITIONS. REMARKS 

L-16 tiiy-**! rseslaUy . . 

OUTLINE CARIES O N DIAGRAM OF TEETH 

CHART FILLINGS O N TEETH, INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE ABOVE AND BELOW 

AS G-gold, A-amalgam, S-synchetic. O-cxyphosphatB 

CHART ALL SUBSEQUENT FILLINGS 

N O N RES TORABLE CARIOUS TEETH BY / 

MISSING NATURAL TEETH BY X I V / l v J \ 7 

PC] 

TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURE 

TEETH REPLACED BY FIXED BRIDGE 

APPROVED 
Station Dental Surgeon U a t ^ |xa_mining JJamal Off (car 

on Cancelled or 
to 

>rity o: thg Al 



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

t. SHIPPED 

FROM TO | 

KINO OF CONVEYANCt NAME OF CONVOYER j 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

2. SHIPPED 
f«OM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME Of CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPE« DATE SIGNATURE OP RECEIVER DATE 

3. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME Of CONVOYER , 

• 
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

4. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER " . - V l IDATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

5. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 

'-V. W: 1 r-CF. ' -'/.'''"f-'C 
DATE SIOWAWRE Of RECEKtlT " -•' ' . . J DATE 

S. SHIPPED 
FROM JO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SlfeNXTURE'drtH^Prt' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER '* " " , & w • J DATE 

PPED ^ ' ^ ^ 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME O^ CONVOYER ® T ^ T ' • 1 ^ [3 •» ^ 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 
I. SHIPPED 

FKOM TO 

KIND OF C O N V E Y A N C E N A M E O F CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE O f SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 

• • ' f-

DATE 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM TO ; 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE N A M E O F CONVOYER 
1 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

3. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

KIND OF C O N V E Y A N C E NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RfCEIVER DATE 

i SHIPPED . 
FROM TO 

KIND OF C O N V E Y A N C E NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER " . DATE 

5. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

KIND OF C O N V E Y A N C E NAME O f CONVOYED 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE O f RECEIVER DATE 

6. SHIPPED 
f R O M 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

7. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE O f RECEIVER DATE 



EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM 
- — . BUDGET BUREAU NO. W-RJ77, 

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND HEPCRTEO PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

Lt Robert C. Ayraot, 0 680 9* 
Plot A, »oir 5, arsro lb, 
JSBHUA StatM Military Cwwtary 

5 Aumry 19^3 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

A C 

B D 

N O T E . — T F e n « x t o f k in shou ld f a m i l i a r i z e h imse l f with the contents of the pamoh le t . ' • D i s p o s i l i o n of W o r l d W a r II A r m e d F o r c e s D e a d , be fore 
f i l l l ne out th is f o r m . W h e n the proper p a n of th is fo rm is f i l led out and proper ly s igned by the next of k i n , it shou ld be re tu rned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R I G E M E R A L . M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N . W A R D E P A R T M E N T . W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C „ In the 
s e l l - a d d r e s s e d pss la f i e - l r ee enve lope prov ided for th is purpose. 
If you are the next of k in or au tho r i zed representa t ive of next of k in and des i re to d i rec t the d ispos i t i on of the remains , please f i l l in P A R T I 
of th is f o rm 

CLAP ENCE J , AY.'.ELT 

Q WIDOW 

GT'FATHER 

(PLEASE PR1HT OR TYPE KAMC Of NEXT OF KIH) 

C D WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(fUatt tndlcaf rtlatianMhip to tkt dtcmeti bt pUclng an 
_"X" in Ih4 proper box.) 

• MOTHER n BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H DAUGHTER OVER l \ YEARS OLD 

Q SISTER OVER J l YEARS OLD 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE {Speci f^ — 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVC BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (ftewr pUic* an "X~ In the box oppotlte the option you hant teletttd.) 

• 9. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANV POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

f D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

C H 3. BE RETURNED TO . 
(fOflEI&H co<jinitY> 

PRIVATE CLMETLRY LOCATED AT 

(KAM6 AND LOCATION Of CEMCTERYJ 

_, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED QR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT Of KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CCMETERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _ 
(LCX^TION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(tUtue imn<at* iY»our own rellitou* terelcet at a location othtr than tha wtlactad national cwmeteru are dctlred by placing an "X" In the proper box) 

CD YES K] NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: Ul no correction* ere neeeeearu, indicate 
thit lacl bv imtrtina the word "A'O.YS" in the tpaee belaie.) 

^ J M 345 MILITARY M NOV ( i n 

PAGE I 



PART I (Cont/nu*d) 

If on Page 1 of thit form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
<ther than the selected national cemetery, complete ono of these sections. 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIH. OO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FCjLLOWINa PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A,. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE <AW«at toilraadpa—nfr ttation\ TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE N a 

I. AS THE NEXT QF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE S£HT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM; 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A . OR COUNTRY 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN U N E OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. ASSET FORTH IN THE 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

PAH6^1 LET. "DISPOSITION OF 

LAST NAME 

ROB fSON 

FIRST NAME 

JESSIE 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

L 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

MDTHER 
NUMBER AND STREET 

1014 SO GRtVILLE* 
CITY OR TOWN 

INGLEWOOD 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

LOS ANGELES 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A . OR COUNTRY 

CALIF 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (Tar mbUtianal tpmct u—pat* 4.') 

PEMAINS TO BE IMTERNED IN PERMANENT Af. ER I CAN MILITARY CE ME NTARY 

AT CAMBRIDGE, ENGLAND, 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are lull and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

RD 2 , SOX 531» 
(STREET AND NUMBER) 

OXNARD, C A L I F , 
(CITY AND STATE) 

Sub»cnb»d and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this / day of ' ? P ? * A ^ £ / , 

n j l £ * Cily (or town) of ^ / J ^ i t u A ^ county of ^ J ^ C t u M J and Stat, (or Territory or 

Diitrict) &f. 

•NOTE.—P«a« 4 U part of the notarial atteitation. 

FAGE Z 

(SIGNATURE O f OFFICES AUT 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

U T Commission Ezpliei Jtlf Ji 



• r H ^RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITIG, 1THORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in P A R T II of this form. 

I, T H E AS T H E H E X T OF KIH OF T H E D E C E A S E D 
(riEAsi msnrr RELATIONSHIP) 

N A M E D IN PART I O F T H I S F O R M , DO H E R E B Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S TO DIRECT T H E FINAL DISPOSITION O F T H E R E M A I N S OF T H E D E C E A S E D . 
T H E NEXT EXISTING P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F ELIGIBIL ITY OF D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS: .. 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E RIGHT TO DIRECT F I N A L DISPOSITION OF T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(S lSNATLt ie Of NEXT Of ION) (STRtET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TTPtT) (CITY AND STATE) * 

PART 111 * 
If ygu are NOT tha next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in P A R T HI of this lorm. 

T H I S IS TO NOTIFY YOU T H A T I A M NOT T H E N E X T OF KI M A U T H O R I Z E D TO DIRECT T H E FINAL DISPOSITION O F T H E R E M A I N S OF T H E D E C E A S E D 
N A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N . TO T H E BEST OF M Y K N O W L E D G E . IS T H E N E X T O F KIN TO. W H O M THIS F O R M 
S H O U L D BE D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME 

C : A 

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

(aCNATURE) 

(DATI) 

vnarao asm 

(RAMI PRUfTZD OR TYPtOT (OTY AKO-STATQ 

PAGE 3 
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; 

7:AR DE?AHIEI>* 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTOSAS'iiE GERERAL 

".ASHINGIDN 25, D. G. » | 

In Reply Refer To: QMGST-' 293 
Ijreat, Robert C^ SN 0 680 98k 

•mJScfT Request for Information re next of kin offftrtrr©- named . / 
deceased serviceman of 1/7orId War I I . ^ ^ 3^/^P ^ ^ Si Y 

Direc to r , Dependents and Benef ic ia r i es ClaimsnServlce T '> 3 
Veterans Administration 
"Washington 25, D. C. 

For use i n determination of f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of remains of the 
above i d e n t i f i c i e d deceased serviceman, i t i s requested that appropriate i n f o r ­
mation be ented on the lovjer portion of th i s l e t t e r and that one copy of the 
completed l e t t e r be returned to thla o f f i c e . 

FOR THE tJJARTERKASTER GENERAL t 

1 I n c l : 
- .Enyalopa^ 

POOLE ROGERs, Captain, QMC 
_ i ^ o r l s ^ I & v i s i o j ) 
Date 10-15-47 
Veteran's AYPEST, Robert C. 
Name 

XC 

Information i n thc VA ease f i l e indicates that the deceased serv ice­
man was survived by the re la t ives l i s t e d below. 

NOTE - A. Iden t i fy two persons i n tfya fo l lowing order or preference: 
1. Widow 
2 , : ' a l e chi ldren ewer 21 years 
3. Female children over 21 years 
4. Father 

B. I f oarent i s l i s t e d , state whether na tu ra l , s top- , adoptive or 
fos ter parent. 

C. I f no information i s avai lable conG«rning a m survivinc r e l a t i v e s , 
state "None'1. ^ 
Re la t ln rah ia 

WT-.TO ; 
( I f none, 

state nrjone" 

Name Address 

I I Lcuyise A.\rest 125 £ . Buckthorn. Inglewcod. C a l i f o r n i a 
she remarried? I f so, i s proof of remarria'ge on f i l e ? 

'jfridow hos informed VA or int . 'Qtion to marry but she hrg not 
Submitted of V i c i f i l proof of such ac t ion as she promised she would) 

A y i e s t ; _ _63 . North Oak St . Ventura. C a l i f o r n i a 

L) •>•••' 
AN r 

DIRECTOR 
CLAP'S SERVICE 
( A d d r e s s ) ^ e r a n a Adnilnls^rz -LoiLEr i f f i c e 

180 New Montgomery Street 
.San JFr xiclsco 5,-Californda 

m i l 



vmt 

OFFICE OF THE QUART SRI'ASTER GEPTERAL 
'.ASHINGIDN 25, D. C. § SEP 1p47 

In Reply Refer To: Qf/GM" 293 

1 ) 3 1 : 8 o f B i r t h 81 fcaabMc mz 
SUBJECT: Request for information re next of kin of sbyve named 

deceased serviceman of World War II. * 

TO Direc to r , Dependents and Benef ic i a r i e s Claims Service 
Veterans Administrat ion 
"iashlngton 25, D. C. 

For use i n determination of f i n a l d i spos i t ion of remains of the 
above i d e n t i f i c l e d deceased serviceman, i t i s requested that appropriate i n f o r ­
mation be ented on the lonier port ion of t h i s l e t t e r and that one copy of the 
completed l e t t e r be returned to this o f f i c e , 

FOB. THB wvamiumL OEKERALI 

_ fcJ»>J* JWUTEd^iaig;^-
Date 
Veteran's 
Namo 

XC 

Information i n the VA c^se f i l e indicates that the deceased serv ice­
man was survived by the^rclat ives l i s t e d below. 

NOTE - A . ^ I d e n t i f y two persons i n the fo l lowing order or preferencer 
* 1, Widow 

<'C 2 . >'ale chi ldren over 21 years 
^ ^3-c. Female children ever 21 years 

"v" Father 
B". c^f parent i s l i s t e d , state whether na tu ra l , s tep-, adoptive or 

fos te r p?wen-fe>*or' 
no in fo i r ia t ion i s avai lable concerning any surv iv ing r e l a t i ve s , 

st3te_'qfone".-r 
R e i a t i n r j h i p < 

wffo~ Z. 
f l f none/ : 

sta TIC "KTonan . 

A d d r e s i 

\ »Has she I f so, i s orocf of remarriage olr flle^"" 

DS 
•\iJ 

DIRECTOR 
CLAl»fS SERVICE 
(Address) 



OQMG F^Hl S 

OFFICE < HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL THE ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 
DUE, HOUB A N D D A T E 

1 2 
NO. F R O M - T O -

4 
DATE MESSAGE 

R & H Miss 
BraT><̂ i Vil l iamjs 
Correa H & R 
Sectior. Rec Sec 

D/L a 
K&R Br 

/ 4 293, Opeu^ rfidu/ (?. 4 - d f * 9 S f 

u/L Sec 
ATT I.': 
Socia l 

Forwarded f o r adequacy of the attached 
documont and f o r dec is ion as to the person : 
a^thori7Rd to d i rec t dlepoBit ion of the 
decedonts remains. 

17 Oct 
47 

C H S G S U 

GRIFFITH 

A cept fa ther as next of K i n , 

t i t 

V/ILLIA B 
c .J:-.v ^ 72262 

2 Incls: cX?' 
1. L t r . w/cert . , 
2. 293 F i l e of /Ayrf ts t , Robert C, 

Sh 0-680 9SA 

3 

i 

0 : j 

1 i f . / " r / ; -

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL F I L E ^ 

- QMTT8 - Ciimn IM, VI. . UXX-kl - 1MU 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

IM REPLY REFtR TO ( j f C K F 2 - 9 3 

Ayreat, Robert C. 

IMPORTANT 

Address reply and envelope l o : 
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
Do NOT include the name of the 
official who signed the communica­
tion. 

W A S H I N G T O N 25 . D . C . 

21 Aofeust 1947 

Mr, Clarence J. Ayrest 
Rout* #2, Box 531 
Oxnard, California 

Pear Mr, Ayrest: 

Vfe have received the "Request fo r DLoposition of Remains" f o m in 
regard to the f i n a l interment of the remains of your son, the late Second 
Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest. 

Tfe have noted the information given on page 2 of the fonn in regard 
to tho remarriage of your son's widow, however, we are holding the form 
in suspense as i t i s necessary that we have o f f i c i a l proof In order to 
comply with the legal requirements of the legislat ion governing the 
return of the remains of your son. In order that we nay amend our 
records to show that you are the person entitled to designate the 
f i n a l resting place of the renains of your son, i t i s requested that 
you furnish us with a ce r t i f i ed copy of the iiar;iage record of his 
widow. 

Your cooperation and promptness i n forwarding the requested docu­
ment to our o f f ice w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours. 

RICHARD B« COCVPS 
Major, (?'C 
Memorial TUvision 

Oct 5 1947 

I am e n c l o s i n g i n f o r m a t i o n requested. P lease forward 
"Request f o r D i s p o s i t i o n of Remaina" fo rm t o 
ma. Thank y o u . 

S i n c e r e l y yours^ • 



• Tin •••II H« . 
BUDC 

" ruiC lAiit 

itSIDEICI 

COLOt Jb7 

oi 

•*»gt" LOS A N G g U B ^ t ^ p ^ ^ . ^ 1 " f e ^ X ^ - r ^ 8 > ^ v r 

J 

Wl. th, troom n J kriJi mrwfd lm l U i Cttl lf t t tH. knwtj crrlify Iktt tb, nfarmtlhM t'vtn IbnHn It c m i c l , Im Ik* tml of M r 
1 i - y M t f M v / . 

IFICATE Of^PERSON PERFORMING C^dEMONV 

I HlHiT C£1TIFY lh*l 

"CERTIF ICATE O r PERSON PERFORMING CEREMONY 

^ ^ ^ a ^ S ^ ^ \ \ v C v N ^ 
-•rrr )«imri m mtiritf ky mu 

=3 

j _ ^ ' ' ' — J Tmnmrmfnm** t 1 

- j » „ 

nATI OT CAUfOKNtA 
"•UTSilNT Of rUMJC H « A l . T M ^ J 1 ( ^ * ^ I ^ T ^ O F REGISTRY OF MARRIAGE 

STATE OF CAUFOUy.JA, I 
Counly of Los Angeles f S S ' 

Scries 1947 

N9 4380 

1 hciviiy cwtil> liial i;.o i l^fiac-. a Li \ l , lr , : f.r.J currcca copy of Certificate of Registry of 

rcs-slcred in Dc-ok K a . ^ S g S Page I P ? ... of Record of Marriage which is on 

l.h: iv. my office rc:d c l whici; 1 am the legal custodian. 

™ w r r x ; r : s - V.':-;Z?J':OF. I !:avo hereunto sci my hand and affixed my Official Seal, this 
2 6 day of September 19.4.7.... 

MAMF^B. BEATTY, Registrar of Vital Statistics 

v. <. r..,-.,. n V A i - i ; ^ . V , , . Deputy 



v̂ cwr 293 
Ayreot, Hobert C, 
SN 0 680 984 

' < "~ - — - 21 AHinvt 1947 

Mr, Clar«nc» J . Ayrefit 
Poute ^2, pox 531 
Oxnnrd, Ca l l f o m i * 

r«Ar Mr, A j T W i i 

We have received the "Request for ntepoaition of peiualns" f o m In 
regard to the f ina l interaeot of the rwiains of your son, the late Second 
Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest. 

i 

We have noted the informati on giver, on pafe* 2 of the form in regard 
to the remarriage of your son's widow, however, we are holding the for« 
In suspenae as i t ia necessary that we have o f f i c i a l proof in order to 
comply with the legal requir.ments of the legislat ion g o v e r n ^ the 
return of the remains of your son. In ord«r that we may i.»en< our 
records to show that yoi, are the i-arson entitlee to designate tha 
f i n a l psiitin^ place of the remains of your son, i t ts requestad that 
you furniah us nith a cert if iet , copy of the Marriage recora of h t l 
w i W . 

Tour cooperation and promptness tr. forwarding the requested docu­
ment to our o f f i ce w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

at s ^ . . J U 
nr. > 

Wemorlal Piv 

RICHAPr! P. C ^ W ? • f 
Major, Q»r ,' 



66 : fawt^M*^ 

GCJOiESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 

Addressee t Mrs. C ^ ^ ^ ^ J ^ i z ^ L & ^ & ^ L J ^ L ^ I ^ Z L 
Rela t ionship 

State > ^ t ^ € ^ ^ x ^ U - ^ 

Ci ty ,S ta t e 

Cemetery 
Temporarys 

Permanent: 

Date l e t t e r 

P io t Row Gr Gen. Narae or No. C i t y Country 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

ADDITIONAL — DATA — MODIFICATIONS — 

166 K 

We have recelTed the "R for D of H ^ form in regard to the f inal 
intenant of the remains of your son, the late . 

r 
Ve hare noted, the Info given on page 2 of the form in regard to the 

remarriage of your son't widow, however, we are holding the form In V 
•uspense ae it le necessary that we have official proof In order to P\ 
comply with the legal requirement* of the legislation gorernlng RM they^ 
return of the remains of your ton. In order that we may amend our X 
records to show that yon are tha person MD entitled to designate 
tha final resting place of the remain* of your eon, it I* requested 
that yon furnleh oe with a certified copy of the marriage record of 
his widow. 

Analyst Typist Reviewer Uodifications OKed 

«7 11117 



REQUEST FOfT DISPOSITION QF REf/ IS 
BUDGET bUREAJ HO. »-R277. 

GRACE OF DECEASED, NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ANO REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL OATE-. 

SSid Lt. Robert C. Ayrert, 0 680 96̂  
î itrt A, Bow 8, Omre 
Unlt»d States Military Censtery 
CasLbrld ê, Snglaud 

5 March IJ/1*? 

A C 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D i 
. y . . - , ! ; •1>Z inrnso r w u n me canT>nu s i u ie p a m p m e i , u i s p o s i t i o o ot W o r l d W a r IF A r m e d t-orcec D e a d , before 

f i l i n g our th is f o rm . W h e n the proper part of thi« l o rm is f i l led out and proper ly s i £ R e d by the n«<i of k i n . it s h o u l d bo re turned to the 
OFFltE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. MEMORIAL DIVISION. WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON ^ 0. C , In the 
se l f -addressed postaye- f ree envelope prov ided f o ^ th i s purpose. 

If you a ie the next of k in or au thor i zed representat ive of nc«t of k in a n d des i re to d i rect t h * (J i tPOl i t ion of thc rama inS . p lease (il l ,n P A R T 1 
pt th is fcrrn. 

PART I 

/, -^-Slaxencs âmss Ayrest 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME QF NEXT 4F KIN) 

iZI WIDOW 

[ 2 FATHE'I^' 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN A30/E {Sptcllg) 

i l 
I 

CH WIDOWER 

D MOTHER 

(Pleame Indicate rclaliamhlp to the deceatcd by placing an 
-"A*'* in ihe proper box.) 

O SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CD BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

Q DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

LJ S I S T E R O V E R 21 Y E A R S O L D 

H ^ G X t M I U A R I Z £ D M Y S E L F W ' T H T K £ 0 P T , 0 N S W™C» H A V E BE£N MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: .flea.e place an "X- in th, box oppo.Ue ihe option you have .eleTd) 

C X I. 6E INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSCAS. 

• 7. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO . 
I fORElON COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME i N Q LOCATION OF CEMETERY) " ' 

. . . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION Of CEUETEBY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
ILOCATION OF NATIONAL C E M E U R Y SELECTED) 

irieate indicate if your own rcligloue eenlce* at a location other than the eelerted notional cemetery are daeirtd by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• Y E S • N O 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES. Ut no correction, are nece-tary. Indicate 
thi, fad bg Interline the icord "SIHfM" in tfretpace below.) 

-Nona -

Mjm'm! 345 MILITARY 

~) •-<' •-•» .v r ~ .: 1/7 

FILE 
Name ^feu51R2SSrf^» 
1 ^ -^M": . t...«..ix.*? 
Acc«ptoaace SaclV-i 
ftnnily Corrwi. E t u d L 

. P A G E 1 



PART I {Continued) 
v ) f on Page 1 of thi i form you have selected Option Nuober 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these section*. 
I. AS THE NEXT Of KIN. OO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI R£ THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO XHt FOUOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE n tEM 

OR 

l>ST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S, A . OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Mmarut rajlrttad pautnrtr nation] TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

(. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

F U U . NAME Of FUNERAl. DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U S A . DR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE INaaramt rallrom*pamngar nation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TF1 FPHONE NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR It ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME 

Rolji son 

FIRST NAME 

Jeaaia 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

T •••L"r 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

Unth«r 
NUMBER AMD STREET 

1014 SoutH Q r « v i l l e a Ave 

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. 5.-X.. OR COUNTRY 

n«-M f o r n i * 

I REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS ( f o r addi t ional 9pac9 UM p a t * <.') 

1 Mary Loulae Ayrest has romariled and rellnalahed rlgfat» t a i father 

to the deoeased. am oonaldered nw-rt at k i n . 

Adflraaa of MBTT Louise -.yreat unknown, b g l l w d to l ive In F lo r ida . 
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I) ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the underti£ned. DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SISKATUatJOf NEXT Of (UN) 

Clareenoa Jm/ea Ayrest -
{NA<IE>R1KTED Ofl TYPEO) 

'REET ANO NUMBER) 

Oxnard. C a l i f . 
(CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above named applicant this 

I S t L X • t d t j (or town) 

District) of 

- , county of . 

applicant this c ^ - / day . { y ^ y . 

nd State (or Territory or 

•NOTE.~P«ge • i t part of the notarial attestation. 
(SlShATURE Of OfTICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

PAGE 2 



PART̂ -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITIOM AUtOlTY 
If you are th« next of kin and you desire to relfhquish your disposition authority, please fill in P A K T II of this form. 

I, T H E , ' . AS T H E NEXT OP KIN DP T H E D E C E A S E D 
(nx»5E iNSCPTt XELATIOKSHIP) 

N A M E D IN P A S T I DF THIS F O R M , DO H E R E B Y B E L I N O U I S H MY R I G H T S TO DIRECT T H E FIMAL DISPOSITION O F T H E R E M AINS OF T H E D E C E A S E D . 
T H E N E X T EXISTING P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R OF ELIGIBILITY OF D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S l i : 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUIilSER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R IGHT TO D IRECT F INAL DISPOSITION OF T H E RE MAI MS OF T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET ANO NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CiTY AND STATE) 

PART [II 
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in P A R T III ol this form. 

THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU T H A T I A M NOT T H E NEXT OF KIN A U T H O R I Z E D TO DIRECT T H E FINAL D ISPOSIT ION O F T H E R E M A I N S OF THE D E C E A S E D 
M A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N , TO T H E BEST OF MY K N O W L E D G E . IS T H E NEXT OF KIN TO W H O M THIS F O R M 
S H O U L D BE D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

• 
(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET ANO NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTLD OR TYFtOi (QTY AND STATEJ 

PAGE 3 
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(JKMi 293 
Ayreet, kob«rt C. 
SN 0 680 984 

21 Aof.ust 1947 

Mr. Cl«r«nc« J . Ayrept 
Routa #2, Pox 531 
Oxnard, C*llfoml» 

Heftr Vr. Ayrest: 

?fe have recelTed the "Request for Tlispoeltioo of Bmaina" for« in 
regard to the final Intens ect of the remains of your son, the late Second 
Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest. 

r 
We have noted tha information given on page 2 oi' the fonn in regard 

to the renarriage of your son's widow, however, we are holding the fora 
in suspense as i t is necessary that we have official proof in order to 
comply with the legal requirements of the legislation goremlng the 
return of the remains of your son. Tn order that w» may emend our 
records to ahow tbat you are the person entitled to designate the 
final renting place of the remains of your son, i t is requested that 
you furnish us with a certified copy of the marriage record of his 
widow. 

Xour cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested docu­
ment to our office will be greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours. 

RICHAP.D P. CO'VPS 
Major, (TC 
Memorial TUvision 
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Q;43M9 233 
Ayrost, Eotort C. 
A.6.II. 0 680 98^ . 

31 Janwarj 1^7 

Itn* Uary touis AjY»«t 
5^9 Wont 13^tL 5 t r»a t 
ITavthcme, C r l i f c r o l A 

Dear Ilrs, Ayrooti 

Ir.clooed horovith lo a ploturo of tho Uklited Gtatoa Mil i tary 
Coootory Canbrldeo, Ti^larsd, ixi vhioh your hush nnd, the late Gooood 
LiautoanTil "PcboiTt C. Asfrtotj l a burl«d. 

I t l a ay olncoro hope that you nay gain 30rao aolnee from thla 
vlov of tho surroundlnea i n vtilch your loved one re s ta . An yoa can 
ceo, thla lo a plrco of almplo dignity, neat and v e i l cared f o r . 
KOTO, aa cured of oontlnuouo care, nov rest the maaln* of a few of 
thooo horolC dood vho f e l l together i n the oorvloe of cui' country. 

Thin coroetoxy v l l l he raointrainDd OM a tomporaij resting r^l 
u n t i l . In occordanco v i t h tho vlohoa of tho next of k i n , a l l re-
rnlna ten either placed In miTinnent Aj!iei"lcan conetarlea overseaa 
or ro turned to tho Homaienil fo r f i n a l b u r i a l . 

Glncorely yours, 

J 1 I W J I a <J. A. HOTKAN 
PhotOGmph !n « « Brigadier General, QMJ 

1 o AsslGtont 



SPQIG 293 
Ayrest, Robert C. 

15 January 19^6 

Mrs. Mary Louis i\yT»3t 
125 E. Buckthorn 
Englawood, Cal ifornia 

Daar Ura. Ayraatj 

The 'tar Department i» moat deairoua that you be furnished the 
buria l location of your husband, the late Second Lieutenant Robert C. 
Ayreat, A.3,H. 0-6.̂ 0 984. 

The reoords of this off ice disclose that his remains are interred 
in the Carabridge American Mili tary Ceaetery, nlot A, row 8, grave U . 

This cenetery is located appraxitnately forty-two miles northeast 
of London, England, just outside the university town of Cambridge, 
and i s under the oonstant care and aupsrvision of Dnited States mili tary 
personnel. 

Pleaae accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband. 

Sincerely yours, 

B. B. ORBGCRT ^ * 
mm Lieutenant Generals: g 1 

The Quartermaster G«neiial — ^ 

J o -
o 



'RHE Foim #43 
20 Sep 48 

^Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media cf possible 
'irchival value, pertaining to: 

AYREST ROBERT Snd LT 0-680984 
(Last Name) (First Nane) ( In i t ia l ) (Rank) (ASN) 

Subject remains have been pernanently interred ovorseaa i n the United 

States M i l i t a r y Cemetery CAMBRIDGE 

/ 

Inc l // 
1** 



SEEVICSS OF SUPPLY 
SUR0P3AN TEEAT2R OF QPEHATIONS 

UUIT3D STATES taitt 
O f f i c e of the Chief Quartermaster 

Q-GEE 293. 

SUBJSCTj i^C Form 1-GHS. Reports of B u r i a l . 

•rfMH/ih 

(Si 11 A p r i l 1944). 

27 March 1944. 

TO ; Commanding O f f i c e r , 712th Bomb. Sq. 448th Bomb Group (H), A.P .0 .634, 
U.S.Army. 

(2HHJJ Graves EegiBtra t ion O f f i c e r . V H I t h A i r Force Service 
Command, AAF Sta . #101, A . P . O , 634, U.S.Army. 

1. QMC Ponn 1-GRS, Reports of B u r i a l , f o r the deceased Army personnel 
l i s t e d below state that dental I d e n t i f i c a t i o n records were used i n i d e n t i f y i n g 
the remains: 

AYREST, Robert C. 2nd L t . 
BASS, Robert Y , Snd L t . 
JACK SOU, Zachariah F . Snd L t . 
CHIOBA, Joseph A . s/Sgt. 
BOULA, Frank: B . , S/Sgt. 
ODIOHNB, Edward A. S/Sgt. 
AUCKER, Harold L . Sgt . 

0-680984 
0-588162 
0-681101 
11102704 
36619461 
35582659 
37115617 

2 . Eoquest a copy of th i s record f o r each man be forwarded th i s 
headquarters. 

MAURICE WHITHEY, > 
L t . C o l . Q.M.C. S 

v . Chief , Graves Regis t ra t ion & E f f e c t s D i v i a l o n , 

2:/ , . l - t l a d . ( i : 10 .•••-rii l »4 l ) 
M v. fr.-:x : i.Tf H,:;!>J ., ^ STA l O l , A: 0 634, :'.r;iiy 31 . a rch 1344. 

T«! Corinandi'ig rioueral, 2nd Bombardment - i v i s i o n , hV. ^,31 Ar^.y. 

t-or ooj'-pltance with basic c'mwucicabion. 

hy ooruri" ,'i oi' L l c u t c - a n l janursii [>. ; l ' ' ^ . ; : '-n 

-1-

M E E D I E W. H 0 3 3 3 . 
Major, A.G.D.. 
Ms't. Adjutant General, 



S.tfr, Hq SOS ETO, dtd Mar 44j Subji QMC. Form 1-GRS. ports of Burial, 
293. 

293. 2nd Ind. S/8 A p r i l 44 G/92 

HEADQUARTERS 2d BOMBARDKtLNT DIVISION, AAF 147, APO 558, 1 A p r i l 1944. 
TO: Commanding Off ice r , 4A8 Bomb Gp (H), AAF 146, APO 558. 

1, For compliance with basic communication, 

2, Attention is invited to suspense dste. 

By command of Brigadier General HODGES: 

(jEORd 
Capt, AC 

,>ictg Asst Adjutaat Gecsru-

293. 3rd Ind. JMBfyrt 
HEADQUARTERS, AAF STATION 14.6, APO 558, 0 of the CO, 3 Apri3^l9&4. 

TO: Surgeon, AAF Station 146, APO 558. <w 

1. For compliance with basic communication. 

2, Attention ts invited to suspense date of 10 Ap r i l 1944. 

By order of Colonel MASON: 

'DANIEL M. SIMMONS, 
Major, Air Corps, 
Adjutant. 

^93. /-.th ind, 

"Jonmanrling Off ice r , "e?.'\ouarter?. AAF -'t at ion l l - i , .UO 5i>'f-. 

i . Oo-ii't oi" i-'.ontal :Uiniit?J.'ic.a ";lon vyoord?- o.' orn-ux-.oX i i - -o'-' i r i>ar:ic 
ccrj :--;):..o •t-i^n vr:ro f n r '••o ;5nnt''..! ^ 'rfoon, tion i " i^orce, l i ' . ; nrch IS'.'̂ i. 
i r accord-jvee -.T.tr. f.nrtn-ctio:irj conta:.ne<:. Jjottor Hqs . Aii* corr.o 
Vu.^co: ""-jentJii •i:ia:.i:̂ v.-A.;:.on o:-.* ••'.L î.nr ierronnel" datof 17 j'OMr'!;:.r:;' 1<.-Ku. 

- 2 -



Ltr^-Hq, SOS ETO, dd 27 il*r 44, Subj s 
QUO êna 1-GRS. Reports ef Burial. 
293. 5th Ind. 

HS&DQU&RTERS, AAF STATION 146, APO 558 , 0 of the CO, 7 Apr i l 1944. 

TO: Coamandlng General, 2d Bonbsxdnent Division, AAF 147, APO 553. 

Attention invited to 4th Indorsement, 

For the Commanding Officer: 

nus/wt 

v3. 

i 

293 

' DANIEL M. SIMUDfiS, ^ 
kajcr, Air Corps, 
Adjutant. 

G/92 

ADQUARTKRS 2d B'1 BARDivliJJT DIVISICl^ AAF u / , APO 558, 9 A p r i l 1944, 
: Commanding General, Eighth /tir ^orce, ^ F 101, APC 634. 

HEAOQ 
TO 

Attention invited to 4th ind. 

For the Commanding Generali 

st Adjutatt Gener 

293. 7th Ind • * ..n. ^ 
HQ, EIGHTH AIH FORCE. AAF STA 101, APO 634, U.S.*nny. " ' ' 

L-C-6 

TO: Coroaanding General, S S, ETOaSA, APO 887, U.S.Array, 

1. Dental identifi.«.tioa records attached hereto for a l l personnel li s t e d i n 
basic communication with the exception of Sgt Aucker, Harold L, 37115617, for whom 
a dental record ia not available, 

2, Sgt Aucker was identified by the process of elimination, a l l other 
personnel involved in the c'rasti having been identified by dental examination. 

For the Commanding General: 

6Incls: 
'1, Dental Cn rt for Lt. R.C, AYREST. 
'2, " " " Lt. R.V. SAS5. 
- 3. " " " Lt. Z.F. JACKSON. 
4. " " " S/Sgt J.A. CHIODA. 
6. " " " 7/Sgt F.E. B-ULA. 
'6. " n " Sgt B.A. ODIORNE. 

jor, A G D . 
- 'I. Adiutsnl Genr- ••' 

- 3 -



FLYING PERSONNEL DENTAL IDENTIFICATION FORM 
Office of the Dental Surgeon 

146 

A Y R E S T . HoT: er t G. 

Sutlon 

2na I t , 0--6o09b4 

712th SQ f 44oth BG 25 2 1/12 

ASN 

24 J u n . 1944 
Orsanizatlon A t . 5«r>le« 

r l l o t 

Dace 

9 7 f 

A«ron»utic>l Rating 

3 Z / / Z 3 7 

r /? R 

X X 
/¥• /3 /Z i l /d 4 1 /0 / / AT 

CLASS ^ 

OCCLUSION Nora CALCULUS i k i i l — PCMODONTOCLASIA none FOCI SUSPECTED KO 

ANOMALIES, OTHEK CONDITIONS, REMARKS : 

L-16 t i p p e d t s e e i u i l y 

OUTLINE CARIES O N DIAGRAM OF. TEETH 

CHART FILLINGS O N TEETH, INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE ABOVE A N D BELOW 

AS G- fo ld , A -»m»l | .m, S-i /nthaf lc, O-oayphaiphata 

• CHART A L L SUBSEQUENT FILLINGS ^ T r u e C o p y . 

NONRESTORASLE CARIOUS TEETH 8f / & 4 X & ^ $ & * C % M ^ 

V/ALTliR Z , KELT ISR 
L t . C o l . W. ^ . 
D e n t a l bur .-.eon 

MISSING NATURAL TEETH BY X 

TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURE 

CXD TEETH REPLACED BY FIXED .BRIDGE 

APPROVED e/ J l ' L E ^ ICH^LL KLSOKi: Cout s/ J ULS x-IC?-.EL ZLS^I j : Capt 
Station D«ntal Surg«on E«imlnlnt D«nwl Of/ lcar 
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OFFICE OF THE DENTAL SURGEON 
AAF STATION lii6 

APO 63U 

12 February 191^ 

SITBJECT : Casualties Identified by Dental Identification Forms 

TO : Surgeon, Headquarters 2d Bombardment Division, APO 63U 

1. Ihe following named Officers and Enlisted Men. this station, 
were k i l l e d i n an aircraft accident on 10 February 19UU, and were ident­
i f i e d by means of Dental Identification Forms on 11 February 19Ui: 

a) Zoi Lt. 

N y AYREST, Robert C. 

b) 2nl Lt. 
JACKSON, Zachariah F. 

c) 2ni Lt. 
j BASS, Robert V. 

d) S/Sgt. ^...V £ 
\ / BOULA, Jee«ph-ST" 

e) S/Sgt. 
,/ CHIODA, Joseph A. 

f) S/Sgt. 
^ ODIORNE, Edward A. 

Pi lo t 0-680981; 712th Sq.,14i8th Bomb Gp. 

>̂  ...\ t A.? • <4 

g) 2nd L t . 
\ y MARKIEWICZ, Edward A, P i lo t 

P i lo t 0-681101 712th Sq,ji^StlTBafib Gp. 

. , ^ - ' - : L 
Bombardier 0-788162 712th Sq.jUUSth Bomb Gp. 

Engineer 366191*61 712th Sq.,l»I»8th Bomb Gp. 

Radio-Op. 1134>70U 712th Sq.,Uh8th Bomb Gp. 

Gunner 355826^9 712th Sq.,l4h8th Bomb Gp. 

(kw-.v.....; . v 
0-677$U3 7mth Sq.,lUlBth Bomb Gp. 

h) 2nd L t . 
KEEGSTRA, Donald (NMI) Co-Pilot C-678887 7lUth Sq.,ltl*8th Bomb Gp. 

i ) 2nd L t . 
y OPPELT, Harry J . 

j) S/Sgt. 
xS KARSH, David T. 

k) S/Sgt. 
OPPER, Hemy J. 

1) Sgt. 
y FALLERT, Smmett E. 

ra) Sgt. 
j y / DOUGHBRTT, Daniel B. 

Navigator 0-801356 7l!4th Sq.,U;8th Bomb Gp. 

Engineer 330000$ TlJbth Sq.,UU8th Bomb Gp. 

U ^ . X . J A ^ . A • ? • "i 
Radio-Op. 12125979 TlUth Sq.,Uli8th Bomb Gp. 

/'1 

Gunner 

Gunner 

161M615 7lUth Sq.jl^8th Bomb Gp. 

1216U0O2 711;th Sq.jUliSth Bomb Gp. 



Ltr., Subj: Casualtiea Identified by Dental Identification Formaj dtd, 
12 Februaiy, 19lki (contd) 

2. Cause of accident i s unknown at this date. 

•siyLE M. EISOHH 
GAPT., DC 
Dental Surgeon 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
H E ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIC 

WASHINGTON 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H . 

r « a t , R o b e r t CU ̂  ^ 

A • - i , ^CRtA I . NO 

0-660 084 

I n'3 I.t. 

ARM OR SERVICE C » T l OT B1BTM 

Air Corps £3 iicveaiwr 1317 
HOME AOOftCSS 

OATE OT O t A T H i PLACE Of OCA 1 M 

10 F«b 44 Exirope&H Ares 

CAUtHC OF OCATH 

b i l l e d In aetlou 
EMERGENCY AQORCSSEE tNAME. REl,»TIOMSHtP, A AOOHCSS) 

Mr. Alnn J. Ayreat, brother, sky V. 134Ui at,, Unvthorn*« California 
BENtFlCIAHY (NAME. HEUAI lOWV' P 4 ADD«tS«,i 

Mrs. Miry Loula /vyr^at, vixe, 12-; h. duokthorn, 'ingIt*wood, Calif, 
Kohfrt Claud, hov ard Donald Ajrrast, chtlOMn, 125 jS» Buckthorn, 
i r^tmifi^t o^tfgynt,t—— - -. .; - . t^-ts 
Mr; Alan J . Ayw»a», brother, addraaa — 

ms corr FOR THI Q H. C. feewftDemw.) Battle (OVER) 
Keinhart AOAJTAWI OCNiWAL 





mowiT m CMECK 

1CCOUIT l U M f l 

MOTF DISCREPANCV IK 

SERIAL 

SHIP m g A j t y 
¥*I.U»SIES SHIPPED BT (citrk) 

Ur, a.lan J. Ayroot, Sxecato|r-

Eatate of Uobort C. Ayreat 

1014 S. OreYlllaa .i.ve» 

wo. \ r m of corrAiwEi? 
E X E L O P I 

f«ITO«S 

PJLCXASC 

rOOT LOCKER 

2nd L t , Robert C. A y r e 8 t " Inslewood, California /' 
RE MOVE 61 

2nd L t , Robert C. A y r e 8 t " Inslewood, California /' SHIR ILOOOSTAIMB 

SHIR OAUAftO 

REMOVE (L'OSTilHt 

REMOVE PANA6E0 

92656 - s FILMS REMOVED 

8HMMRRT COURT DATA OATE ACTIOR TAKER 

)ATE FIIBIII . *fPLICART )ATE FIIBIII . *fPLICART 
HAIL REVIEWER ^ i » t * t « l » J 

RLtf ARKS 
FRARKED / 

EXfRESS 
f FREIflMT 

DATE SNIRREi n 19I| | 

5 K l f » H « CLfHiy . , 

• / ' 
* 0 u r 1 • « 

ACC0URT1R8 (RAICM 

WAREHOUSE 
* t LE 

C F F OM FOAM IU 
10 OCT 



HH:EM»cins 
March 15, 19^6 

•/J J 
• S 

Dear Ur. Ayrest» 

Thank you for tho Infonnation recently given h ' 
the i rny Effects Bureau i n connecUon with thp- disposal 
of personal property of your brother, Lieutenant Robert 
C. Ayrest* 

Those effects are being forwarded to you r?.. 
in one r6otlock<»r. J i 

I f , f o r some reason, thc property has not 
reached you at the expiration of t h i r t y days from the 
date of this l e t te r , pleaae not i fy me so tracer can be 
inst i tuted. 

As previously indicated, personal property i s 71 
tranaoitted by this Bureau fo r distr ibution accordln,- ' 1 

to the laws of the state of decedent's legal residence. 

Tours very t ru ly . 

HAHRT NIEUTEC 
2nd L t . , QilC 
Chief, Adm. Division 

6? . 



A T T A C H M E N T S 

1HB0UND IMVtNTOlIT 

6. R. OH SUB CR LAB EL 

WILL OR POWER Of ATTY. 

TALLT iM ronu it 

E F F E C T S I N V E N T O R Y 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

S T A T U * 

DECEASED 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL 

BELT, MONEY (NO MONEV) 

BILLFOLD (NO HONEY) 

BOOKS 

BRACELET. IDENT. 

CAMERAS 

CLOTHING 

MISC. ARTICLES 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 

RIBBONS. DECORATION 

SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIR MONEY 

SOUVENIRS 

TESTAMENTS 

TOWELS S WASHCLOTHS 

U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) 

WATCH 

WINGS 

BELT 

BOO ICS. ACCRES1 

I O O U . PILOT U K 

B R U S H C * 

CASE 

C L O T H . WAJM 

COAT» 

POOTWEAH, M . 

C L A O U 

6LO*E». PK . 

H A M B A I K C H I C F I 

HEADW tAJI 

J A C K E T S 

FIT» 

KNIVES 

LETT E M 

L I C H T t R S 

OVERCOATS 

PAPERS. PERSONAL 

P E N C I L . N E C K A N I C A V 

P E N . FOUNTAIN 

PNOTOS 

PIPES 

RINCS 

SCARPS 

SKIRTS 

SOCKS. PR. 

STATIONERY 

TIES 

TOBACCO 

TOILET ARTICLES 

TOWELS 

TROUSERS, PR. 

TRUNKS, PR, 

UNOERWEAII 

CON I ADDRESSED TO H F O B U A T I O N 

N A N S AND STATUS VAUIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE 

C K E C K S E C ' D 
• T 

N U H B E R B U R E A U CHECK 

NONET ORDER 

S E C ' D 
• T 

N U H B E R 

TRANSMIT ORIB INAL 

SOND 

S E C ' D 
• T 

S T N B O L O R I S . R E S . MAIL 

TRAV. C H E C K 

S E C ' D 
• T 

S T N B O L 

TO » . A, 0 , 

FORCICN CURRENCY 

S E C ' D 
• T 

A H O V K Y MUTILATES 

U. 1. CURRENCY 

S E C ' D 
• T 

A H O V K Y 

TO ISSU1WS A S E N C T 

T A L L Y NO. I O R I S . NO. OF P A S S . O W M I N I N S DATE 7 7 

N A M E ^ . _ 

—SHEETS 

ORSANIZAIIOK 

BIANT REMOVED 

RANK CAM MOL 

I'lli"!.1.1!,1!1' " '"'f* 
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••• •%- ' 
'? 

•41'0 :'Hy L\ci. SGSJ. 

ffH-Y OUT KO,. 

JWHK AND ^ M ^ r ^ M ^ U ^ - SK!;?•••"0• 

acd L o l l ^ are rs/ocv^d pr^m.t c a ^ g « to otctnlngx 

" 7 " 

" "' ta^llil-'i^"'^ , *u«- «Tv,^rtv and turned 

in t . the proper e - w V s ^ c e i n : f r ^ P £ ^ ; e ; s 0 f l per i nd l -

^ ^ e l i S S f S a S r ™ ^ - - U t r o d ^ t desirable to 

the owners ' . ' ^ 

— ^ " ^ E i m M m ^ S - f ^ e r e withdrawn f r i a / 
TH3 CAPTURED 3»2iY AUT^ATIC Ti?J ' ' " ^ J ^ ' f ^ ^ e s i r c S p U a n c e with 

WLbited f r ca importation te the Un*.teJ cUt^s t 

/ 

p ^ k t J d i ? ^ l^portatien to the Uaited Statea: 

my 
"iNVJSHtOiCC Cl±tK 

: except the,fcllowlngt 1 

(Here l i s t item* 
t r write "NO" -

:;gtCiPTIOUS»• M 
ppropriate;' 

v.. 

y a o ff^t sjs S P 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C ITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

• 01 H A X O C I T Y A V C N U K 

NAM B * 9 CITY I, M I S S O U R I 

I N R E I P U Y R E F E R T O 52656 
HN:DMifls 
March 1, 19^6 

Mr, Alan J . Ayrest, Executor 
Estate of Robert C. Ayreat 
5̂ 9 West 134th Street 
Hawthoma, Cal i fornia 

Dear Mr. Ayreat: 

The Army Effecta Bureau has recelTed some additional 
property of your brother, Second Lieutenant Robert C. Ayrest. 

It ia my Intention to forward this property to you) r 

however, in view of the lapse of tine since our previous corre­
spondence, I shall appreciate i t i f you w i l l f i r s t confirm your 
address. 

lour reply may be made at the foot of this letter, i f 
desired, and mailed In the inclosed self-addressed envelope which 
needs no postage. 

lours very truly, 

1 Incl 
Envelope 

HARRY NIEMIEC 
2ud Lt., QMC 
Chief, Administrative Division 



Sanm&ry Ccdi-t-Uartial 
. ASlff 3ERVIC3 fQE»C|S 

KANSAS O U T ^UAATfeASTKn 'OEPOT 
601 Hardesty avenue 

Kansi-s City 1, Klrsourl Hate 

VEMiOffipo 

Case No. 
tlflM 

0 Iter on WW 
Sir.iJ?.CT! Rejiort of transactions in diaposing of the effects of 

8 » l ^ ! - * 
late a 

1—e»i L ^ t y ^ j ^ r t -

on the; , . day of _ . ___ 

^ j i f W i S P t i c n , Army or Service] 

. 19_JI_, at 

v/no dic-d 

•urepem Ai-ea 
TO The Adjutant General, V.ar itepai-tmcut, Haahington v.*. 

1, Complyinf; with A.W. 112, a Su«B»ry Court Liart ial , convened at Kaunas City, 
Mo, parsuajit'to 5.0., 22:', Jkj,, ifC<Ji Depot, dated 2̂ .' Saptcinbcr IT 1 ')}, f c r the pur-
pofxo of disposing of the effects oi" the above-named soldier, or ;;crscai subject to 
military law, reports t m t : 

a. i.o IKH&I ropresvintatlve or sridow cf decedent being present at 
decedents camp or quarters, fcffcctc oi' decedent were for-./ardud to tnis Sumnary 
Coart-Martial, 

b« Local debtors owed decedent • i. estate 4 i i a n » , of which the sum c 
9 M B M '"" 5 collected. (If no -.-jing found due or collected, state "None"5 _ 
otherwise attach ttcxizod sts-t-^ient of su. . owing and collected.) ( inc l ._ i .) 

c. Jeeofient owed undisput«,1 local ci-sditors tn.-: sum of » t | t t , 
wnich has fccc-n paid by the wuronary Court-.az-tial from fund.; oi' docodent. (Soe 
Inclosed rsctipt , Incl . J 

d. Disposition of leced^nt's -..I'L.etc (I.sc mor.sy paid cn^itors, if any/ 
har; boon naJe by the Summary Court-...arti:-.l by transmittal througn the quartermaster 
CoiN*, r.t viiv.-.maant i;/.ponc.v to p .-i:. .m 'ouv.d entitled [oe* Suumiary Ccurt-.^.rtial 
Fj-.iU(.'d- iiuiwi) 

J-vfore a Si&mtr? Cjurt-i-iart vrdch convened at Kansas Cj ty, i l i rscui ' i , on 

14 tghpit ia 18 1 j-'ursuaut to Special Cir>i<.r3 22?:, •ieadquarwsrs, aC^I 

Depot, dat-rJ 2$ S..pt':;.ioor l?hi, t..c application or affidavit 3 j. xyt*mx. 

a i i l l Ayr t i t . Mrs. J . L . tebiaoa- f c r the effects o i the above-named 

deceased soldier, or person safcj.r-it to mili tary law, nov; in tu.- joscession uf tnc 

United States, with other relevant r.'idei was duly considered; 

.'/iK.roupon, tliis Suminarj Court-tourti.-.l finds that, andor the provisions of 

A.'.V, 112. ^«TI .T. tyraat 0» 

B*B. l a i t IMtb StrMt. ^ 
(Kuaber, Street or avinuvj 

Ca l l fomia 

(..an of ;• Ten founi entitled J 

t h o » * m .-rrr^ p 
CCity, IOV.TJ or / l l l a g e j 

State of 

5 is boo Bxeoutor. of the Eatafes , o £ t h ' 3 

Utelatior.ship or Capacity; 

abo^o-^amed decedent anu ap,«ara to bo entttl-'d to receive his or her effects . 

(Signature of Suwriary Court o f f i c e r / 

JCB> H. MPRPHT. ColoBel. Q.M.C. 
(Name, Rank, Organization; 



CRD3R FOB S.-ij;?.MSIa 

Effi-cts of: 
Lane 

SHIP TO: 

2nd Lt. Robert C. Ayrest 

0-630984 

92656-D 

Mr. Alan J. Ayrest, Exeotrtor 

Estate of Robert C. Ayrest 

549 We«t 134th Street 

Ilawthoma, California 

JKM2MDxls 
-'A i S February 14. 1945 

j t Inclose SUTCAU G.-.cck 
Acct. Nc. 27157 / 
k ^ n t |ll43jSfl_/ 

Inclos« "Valuam^i i W i 
Ship "Valuables" i W . - U ) 

XAcdaunting Branch \ 
2 ¥ar,;hoiise Division 
3 Files lirajich,.'-d-.. wiv.... 

TOrTl EfTiCts quartermaster 

Re.iwve G. I . 
Nutfe discrepancy in 

~Filr.s r&noved 
'Diar;/ rt-rnovtd 
Laundry removed 

271 !7I 

FebTuary 16 -5 

Alnn J. .'.yivDst, Executor 1 I'O-60 

One TbousGr.il Ô e Hundred Jbrty-Three ar:d 60AOO 

'4 

• • ^orm 11,. (26 Dtc. uL) 

Ac at. 

l S A 8 i » * 
Prankod 
Est. Exp. Chgs. 
E s V ' F r t . Chgs. 

of Packaijes 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
• O l KAJ IOKVTY A V K N U K 

U N « A S C ITY I, M I M O U m 

iH REPLY REFER Tg>7656 Tebruary U , 1^45 

Wr», "ary Lcrdsa Ayrost 
l l l i S. GreTlUaa 
Tngl'ywood, CTll^omla . 

Dear Jlrs, Ayrest: 

/ 

/ 

This refers to your letter of February 1. Inquiring 
about tb* o'TPonal property of your htisband, ̂ nd r.t, 
Robort C. Ayrest, 

The personal nroperty belonging to your husband and 
Bureau check In amount of $1143.60 ware sent to Alan J, 
Ayrest, JJ/P 3a.st Manchester Boulevard^ Inglewood, California, 
who hao boon apiJolntod executor of your husband1 a erstate. 

For your Inforrafltlon tha transmittal of offsets by this 
Bureau doae not of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e i n the roelplent. 
Such property te forwnrdod for distribution according to 
the law;? of the state of tha officer 1 n log»l residanca. 

band. 
1 wish to express ny sympathy in thu loss of your bus-

Tours very truly. 

F. A. ECXHAHDT 
Captain Q.¥.C, 

Assistant 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

e o i M * . R O t s T r A V E M U P : 

K A N S A S CITY 1, M J S S O U R I 

I N R E P U Y R E F E R T O . ^2656 February U, 1945 

Mr« Alan J. Ayrest, Executor 
Estate of Robert C. Ayrest 
o/o Mr. Charles L. 3lek 
349 East Manchester Boulevard 
Inglewood, California 

Dear Mr. Ayrest: 

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects 
Bureau in connection with personal effects belonging to your 
brother, 2nd Lt. Robert C. Ayrest. The Letters Testamentary, 
which you submitted, are ineleeed herewith. 

I am inclosing a check for $1143.60, representing funds 
which belonged to him. The remainder of the property, contain­
ed in one carton, i s being forwarded to you at 549 T". 134th St., 
Hawthorne, California. 

I f , by any chance, the property has not reached you at 
the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me 
a«4 tracer wtU be instituted. 

The action of thie Bureau i n transmitting personal effecta 
does not, of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e in the recipient. Such prop­
erty i s forwarded for distribution according to the laws of 
the state of the officer's legal residence. 

I regret the circumstances prompting this latter, and 
wish to express ay sympathy i n the loss of your brother. 

Sincerely yours. 

VT. F. HERMAN 
Major Q.M.C. 

Asst. Effects Quartermaster 

2 Inclsr-
Check 
Letters Testamentary (copy) 



Case #92656 2/8/1*5 

Colonel Murphy's instructions to ship funds 
and property to widow. Letter of 2-l-li$ from 
widow indicates no previous correspondence 
received from us. 

Alan J. Ayrest, bpdher, i s appointed 
executor of estate. j8^py of the letters Testa-

itary ^rnished J>y A^orney. 

RECO :0N:( 

Send funds to brother as executor of 
estate, c/o^Attorney. Ship property to executor 
at home address. Advise widow. 

19* 



atx-ts, wooi, neavy, pair 

73-S-3,2234 

73-Si-32238 

73-S-32242 

10 

11 

12 

74-B-240 73-S-3,2234 

73-Si-32238 

73-S-32242 

10 

11 

12 

Belts, pistol or revolver, M-1912 (w/o saber ring), each 

73-S-3,2234 

73-Si-32238 

73-S-32242 

10 

11 

12 

l 

74-n-256 • 

Socks, wool, light, pair Cans, meat, M 1910, each 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

74-C-

. . . 
73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

Canleens, I1 1 1910, CJ tch 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

74-0-80 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

74-0-80 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

Carriers, pack. M-1910 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 

Covers, canteen, tlisn 

. i 

lounted, M 1910, each 

73-.S-3.^270 

73-S-33272 

1 8-33271 

73-S-3327tj 

73-S-3:{27S 

73-S -30280 

73-S-332S2 

fl 

10 

n 

WA 

12 1 74 C 300 

(23) 
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C H A R L E B L . B L E K 
A T T O R N E Y A T L A W 

3 4 © E A S T M A N C H E S T E R B O U L E V A R D 

I N O L E W O O D . C A L I F O R N I A 

*•»/ 
F R O M L O S A N G E L E S ^ F R O M I N O L E W O O D 

O R C O O N a - l S 2 0 ' « ; O f t C H A R O 7 - t 9 6 5 

'if 

January 25, 1945. 

Amy Effects Bureau, 
Kansas City Quartarraastar jJepot, 
601 Hardesty Avenue, 
Kansas City, 1, Missouri. 

Re: Estate of Ayrest, 
Your No. S2656..Lj. r 

uantlamani 

Enclosed herewith i s c e r t i f i e d copy of the 
Lettera Tastamentary showing that Alan J. 
Ayrest i s the duly appointed, qualifiad 
and acting executor of the estate of Robert 
Clarence Ayrest, deceased. 

Under date of Octohar 28, 1S44, your o f f i c e 
wrote to Mrs. Mary Ayrest, the widow of the 
deceased, to tha effect that your bureau had 
certain funds in the amount of ,$1143.60 be­
longing to the deceased, Lt. Robert C. Ayrest. 

W i l l you, therefore, kindly mail your check 
in said amount payable to tho order of Alan 
J. Ayrest, as Executor of tha estate of Robert 
Clarence Ayrest, doceaaed, in care of this 
o f f i c e . 

s. V 

Yours vary t r u l y . 

CLB/b£ 
Enc . 

/ i 

J j . 
ll 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
• O l H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R I 

I N R E P L Y R E F E R T O : . 92656 

(3-2-22-45) 
JRM imp 

January 22, 1945 

Urs. Mary Louis Ayrest 
125 East Buckthorn 
Englewood, California 

Dear Mrs, Ayrestt 

As yet, we have not received a reply to our letter of October 
26th, wherein we requested information about your intention to qualify 
as Executrix on behalf of your husband. 

In the event that you have not yet taken out Letters, I f you 
w i l l be so kind as to confirm the above address, this Bureau w i l l forward 
you the funds involved and, also, the pfrrenal property which we have 
received. 

I w i l l appreciate a proopt reply to this inquiry, 
inclosed an addressed envelope which requires no postage. 

There i s 

I regret exceedingly the tragic circumstances which occasion 
tli is correspond ence and to you and your family I extend every sympathy. 

Sincerely yours. 

JOHN R. UURm 
Colonel Q #K,C. 

Effecta Quartermaster 

1 Incl— 
Envelope 

s • i-



» R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
T O I H A H C I S S T Y A V r S U t 

K A K « A B C I T Y I. M l , t O L . R i 

' BUY 

IMHM 
[Vm̂ iWi 

I M R E P L Y R E F E R TO 92655 d 

(S-1S-21-44) 

l0T«Ub«X 21 , 1544 

Mr. Alan J . Ayrest 
540 feat 134th Streat 
Hawthorne, C a l i f o r n i a 

Dei r Mr. Ayrgst : 

Thla w i l l acknowledge receipt of your recent 
l e t t e r regarding the personal e f f ec t s of your brother . 
Lieutenant Robert C. Ayres t . I a"! i n c i t i n g herewith 
copy o f a l e t t e r wr i t t en by t h i s Bureau to Mrs. Maiy 
^ u i a Ayres t , widow of Lieutennnt Ayres t . I t 1» bel leTod 
th ie l e t t e r i s se l f -exp lana tory . 

Upon rece ip t of the o r i g i n a l or a c e r t i f i e d 
copy of Le t t e r s Testxient j i ry or Let ters of Ada in l s t rH t ion , 
the funds ".nd property now lr. our custody w i l l be t n a s -
mitt'Jd tc tbe l e g a l rep i-e* en tat i v e . 

.The ^ i l l and ?o (er of Attcrney which you forwarded 
have "been noted .•md are returned to you herewith. 

Tor y i n r cov^e^lence In any fu r the r co-naanicatlon 
' / i t h t h i s Bureau, I m Inclos ing a aelf-addreused envelope 
which requires no postage. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

f . A. scxmrnx 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assis tant 

4 Inc l t— 
Cy I t r , Oct 28, 1944 
t i l l 
Power of Attorney 
Bnvelop* 



O
x-



BUY 
TOT. 

A R M V S E R V I C E E O R C E f t 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
• O l + , A B D t » T > A V C N U C 

K A M 4 A » CITV I. M K t o u a i 

I N R E P L V R E F E R T O : 

{S-ll-23-hk) 

October 28, 19UU 

/ , 

Hre, Uary Louis Ayreat 
125 2. Buckthorn / 
Englew-jod., California 

Dear Mrs. Ayrest: 

The Army Kffeats Bureau has received certain funds in, 
the amount of $1110.60, nriiich beloncod to .'our husband. Lieutenant 
Robert C. Ayrest, , 

w 
In view of ttie amount involved, i t i s necessary that this 

Bureau be furnished tne original or a certified copy of tha letters 
Testamentary or the Letters of Administration granted on your husband's 
estate. 

Upon receipt of such docuiaent, these funds w i l l be forwarded 
to the legal representative. Any such document furnished w i l l be 
returned as soon as possible. 

For your convenience there i s inclosed an addressed envelope 
which needs no postage. 

Yours very truly. 

F. A. ECKHARDT 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assistant 

1 I n c l — 
Envelope 



11 iu«u*t, 19^ 

(92656) c 

Robert C. Ayraat, 0-680y«4j 2Da Lt., A.C, 

G. H. GA^VIH, JR. 
1st Lt. Q.M.C* 

Aaaistint 

2 lncl»— 
Inai. 1- -laentifiOJ-tloa Cara QC U»^—; ( i) 
Inai 2- -.1 ^tlxg-C-ru GC OJOu^/, (b) 

of 

U J 



7
 ̂^^g^^ ^ 7 

9 ŝnotf ^-.. I 

i 
'am i/a 3" "•ON Vs 9" 

la 
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• E . ..CTS QUARTERMASTER, ETOUS) 
8lTKHARY COURT 

L i s t No t109 DEPOT G-l^i c J ^ . 
Control No. 13052 APO 507 ? - S3 

UNITED STATES ARMY 2a JuTM 1944 

SUBJBCT.t C l o s i n g Statement, Account o f ; 

AYR;JUT, Hobert, C. 2nd Lt 
TNameT 

0 

0-6809S4 
TRank) ( A S N ; 

TO: E f f e c t s QM, Kansas C i t y QM Depot, 601 Hardeaty A v e . , Kansas 
C i t y , M i s s o u r i . 

1. Submitted herewith i a complete f i l e of subject person; 

(a) Organlifttlon 712 Bomb Sq {U) 

(b) Status iJoo'd 10 i'eb UU 

(c) Bene f i c i a ry l iary Louiao Ayros t , 

12^, "'i.Rnokthom St ree t , Inglewood, C a l i f o r n i a , 

2, Personal e f f e c t a were shipped 11 A p r i l 44 

3* FINANCIAL STATKMEMT: 
RECEIPTS 

Inc l ,# Date Reo 'd D e t a i l s D o l l a r s S t e r l i n g 4 7 A p r i l itU G o l l o c t i o n of Dank acot , 

7 23 -.iy 44 L t r / t r a n c . n l t t a l 

T o t a l to be accounted f o r 
DISBURSEMENTS 

Incl .# Date Pd. D e t a i l s Amount 

t. 90/0/0 

193/S '5 

fc283/8/5 

T o t a l disbursements 

Balance 

•'•Sterling converted f o r t ransmission to U . S . 

Balance at t h i s o f f i c e 

4. Remarks: H o | M , 

None 

1283/8/5 

1143.60 

< ^1143.60^ ' 

None ' • i 7'-' Y 

JUL 11 W 
c 

5. Account l a now c l o a o l at t h l a o f f i c e . 

6. Request ac'-uiDwled^ment of receipt by Indorsement on the 
reverse side hereof . 

IMNTORY EDWARD CHAYES 
L t . C o l . , Qi-C, 

E f f e c t s QM, ETOUSA, 

8 I n c l s . I n c l . l to BComfelete f i l e o f subject person. 

vr. 11 I i i n 1 I i i i i 1 1 i 11 ( in 



712TH BCmARBMEOT SqUARDCN (H) 
448TH BCMBAREMHST GROUP (H) 

8 Jun© I944 

SUBJSCT: Class I J Assets 

TO i E f f ec t a Quertermaster, ETOlBA, Depot G-14, APO 30? 

Hie name of the bene f i c i a ry f o r 
0-660584, Control Ko. 13032 i a Kary Loui 
S t ree t , Inglewood, C a l i f o r n i a . 

f o r the Squadron Ccnmnenderj 

It Robert G. y2nd 
^rest , 123 B^Buckthorn 

S d j u t a n ^ 



712TH BCMBARDMENT SQUADf.ON (H) 
446TH BOifflARLMENT GROUP (H) 

AAF 146 IPO 536 

11 Kay 1944 

SUBJECT: T r a i i aa i l t t a l of E f f ec t s 

TO t: Headquarters, E f f e c t s Quartermaster, Depot G-14, 
A . P . O . 307, D» S . Army. 

1. TraEsmitted herewith a check to the amount of one 
hundred ninety-three pounds, eight s h i l l i n g s , f i v e pence, 

1/ (f 193-8s-5d), f o r l ieutenant ROBERT C. AYR5ST 0-6fi0984. 

2 . Lieutenant RCBERT C AYREST deceased 10 February 

I ' J * Check i s i n payment f o r claims submitted 
decease. / 7 0 

For the Sluadron Conaaaad*rr / 

M A S E . F H I L L I K , 
Capt, A i r Corps, - / 
Adjutant . / / 

9 ^ . ) 



Lloyds Bank Limited', 

Cambridge "asfaJT 
• LC L t r f S * ! HES&** FOSTER 

FC 4tn A p r i l 1944 

Dear S i r , 

2/Lt. R.C. Ayrest 0-660984. 

At toe request of our uead" 

Off ice v;e enclose herev/itn cheque 

/ £90 representing tne balance o f 

the above account, together with 

his statement sneet. W i l l you 

kindly acknowledge receipt of tne 

cheque in due course,' 

Yours f a i t h f u l l y , 

Manager 
Tne Effects Quartermaster, 
Etouca, 
Depot G-14, 
A.P.O. 507 ... .. 
U.S. Army. i*] 



2IU; LIEUT. R»C* /, Y T f S T U.S.A.. AB\, , . nic ;*.le>S 8 

Statement of account with L L O Y D S B A N K LIMITED, 

C A M B R I D G E . 

DATE PARTICULARS 

C A ? ' i 

P A Y M E N T S RECEIPTS 
BALANCE 

I R E D r i i u i e . d e n o t B DR. B . l a n c . ) 

oz. c. o . j^OO. CO j 



A L A . . f t r 

T O » C A O D » t C S f D 

Lloyds Bank Limited, 
Cambridge 

8th Llarch, 1944. 

W t S S " FOSTIR 
i C 

Dear Sir, 

Lieut. Robert C.Ayrest 
U. S.Kegistered Account 110.55658 

I regret to learn from your letter. 

of the 5th instant that the above named . 

has been ki l led in action and as 

requested, I am writing to advise you 

that the balance of his account at this 

office amounts to £90. / 

Yours fa i thful ly . 

9NU 

Asst.L'anager. 

The Adjutant, 
O f f ^ c o o f t h e Commanding Officer, 

/12th Bombardment Squadron (H), 
.4^8%Bombardment ^roup tH), 

CZ-ir i . A ^ U . KCh.f .O. 654, 
< <i n U.S.Army. 



Chief Aocountwit, 
U4yd*B Bank ULmlted, 
71 Loraharfl street, 

')ear i l r , 

„ r ... - tont^saaaa 

10 Fehr-.r-rr 19A4. 

with atatement of his account. 

Vorr traly yours r 

S.j.;A>ai5 0HAYES, 

•f feet a ..i-.Btousa. 

1 m c l . G e r t l f l c i t - of Appointment, 



The Defcn 
*PATWV RULES AND TPSPiU^l^^S 

Re^.aationr. 'i%2 

<->f Estates. 

n_g_R_T J ^ T C A T E 0_F„_A ^ . 0 _ O X M E J L T _ P J : 

npgTr.VR RESPmg^Lg FOR AFFAIRS 

Regulation 1 

I hereby certify as followst-

1. 

about the. 

ETOUSA, (died) (was reported missing in action) on or 
___datrof xxxJC3uatxii%&Wxxxxxx.̂ :oc:-:x 

European Theater of Operatir.ns, United States Aray. 

3. EDWARD CHAYES, 0-115804, Major QMC. ^ - r ^ t ^ T i o n e f ^ E S a n d , 
being an o f f i ce r of the United States ^ ^ f ^ ^ d ^ I f 
has been appointed i n accordance ^ h th^Lav, of the Jnx t^ ^ d u t i e 3 

America as Effects C ^ r t o r m ^ a r ^ s c ^ i n ^ c u n ^ o f 

S S ^ - ^ o C c o U ^ ^ - ^ n g bis creditors. 

EDVfARD CHAYES, 
Major Q.M.C. 
Effects Qunrtormaster, ETOUSA* 

b ^ n r t h " m i t ^ r i t r d ^ l a r e d by order of 
thc Secretary of Statc who has beon 
dcoigTiitcd by tho Govornment of the United 

United Statos authority fo r tho purposu 
of Regulation 4 of tho Defence (United 
States Forces) Administration of Estates 
RogulQtions,1942. 

A&ii'iaa aa tho opFrcpria-o 



r 
"ViaTH BOMBAR) r SQUADRON (?)• 
"*1 ™ BQMBAPJMfT GROUP (H) * . -

(ORGAHIAHTICTII ~ 
; f_gt& U 6 t APO 634 ) 

• (ADi^ST) " • x 
26 Februajg 1944 1 1 

(DAT,', J JXJB.TECS'': Inventory of E f f e c t s . 

T 0 : Effects Ou^rt-.niv-ster, ETOUSA, A.P0 50?, U»£. Army. 

1. Submitted herewith, i n acenrdnunce v i t h ' i n s t r u c t i o n s 
tcnt^Jnad i r i Aaw, C i r . So. 60 Hq. &0c. KIOVC^, u'ated 25th October. 1943, 
i s the inventory of E f f e c t s of 

AYreatt Robert C. 2nd Lt 06809S4 
(A.S.N.) 

712tti Sombardment Squadron (H) f i^frbh Bo^ardment Group (̂ )_ 

Status. Killed in &&tfln 

a OlciMa I Ufr.-scts. 

Dato of Status 10 February 1^44 

N i r i u'n T Articles Ntober Articles 

^-kbatb robe 
O ^ ^ f f l e l d Jacket 
fir J rV*!* leather boots 

pair low shoes 
. {^_ . . . \ bath towels 
t ^ ^ - ^ ' o t t o n undershirts 
t £ r ^ -*m>Q\ undershirts 
v-!̂ -̂-̂ 7700! drawers 
UJ-^>; pair khaki trousers 
^ \ ^ ' \ wool green shirt 
t-i ^ money belt 
4-4̂ 7- i pair pajamas 
i - i ^ ^ J pair cotton drawers 

^ - p a i r O.D, trousers 
English sport dhirt 

r-pair English sport socks 
sJk^- \ English school cap 
^ r > . I s i l k murrier 

-̂f wool muffler 
I ^ V ^ J . handkerchiefs 
L2tr pairs socks 

-pocket comb 
--leather name plate 
key chain 
miscellaneous 

insignia 
i^r j^4;obacco pouch 

mounted photographs 
l ' L«nmounted photo 

201 f i l e 
miscellaneous 

letters 

V 1 pair leather gloves 
neckties 
cotton glove 
wool Bervioe cap 
wool garrison caps 
summer garrison cap 
flashlight 
pocket watch ever. 



r l i Class II Asset , enclosed her 

(3.) Money: No money but reqi.ir^ 

are as follows : 

erai-JicderSank- Ar c mint 

:?.) 
>k accoir 

^ ( j:?) ( i s not) knovoi to have \ r x A a 
i n t h i s Theatre at "Awp1t1"f vftri 1 1 r > f fir.r.nunt i n 

[Nam; of Baidc; 
^inydn BaaiC< .Ca ,^^ ! !^ ,_"^ iS land w to be forwarded upon a r r i v a l 

•(Location of Sar^j 
(3) iTollowing is 0 l i c i t of knovn debtors and creditors'-

(a) Debtors 1 NONS [Amounts 

(bl Oreditrra'. mm 

(4) 

_Amount J. 
_Amount'. 
Amount:, 

The name and address . ' '-xie i'.-osirnate«.. benoxioiary is 
. . Marv Louise Ayrest Ma fp, 

125 East . SlMdgllXQEa^SfexafltL, Inglftworxi, C a l i f o r n i a 
(5) K c t a s s • rv ?' • 
iS) Remarks'-; 

•j 1 * 

2. I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises a l l the 
effects of the person whoso name qppears above. Tho Class ^ 
personal effects wore delivered to, BASE >̂ IJAR/ERKA5TERt AA^Cgta 
on the day of t ' / Z S - / / XjUkt fc^transnis; 
to Effects QuarterJiaster, ETOUSA, ^ 

/-nclosui .rJ ' y A 
MASON E. PHILLIPS 
l s t Lt, Air Corps 
Adjutant 



" f l W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
SHK ADJUTANT! GENERAL'S OFFICE 

W A S H I N G T O N 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H (] » 

AS-MV SET* AL NO 

2i3«3 L t , 

^ R V Oft SCRVlCC 

Air Corps 

GATE OT BIWfM 

£5 3io»imb«r 1317 
H O M E A D D R t S S 

O*TE or DCATM j njkcc or M A T H 

10 F«o 44 s-ui-opt- îi Ar«ft k i l l e d l a • e t l o a 1 
E M L W G t N C V * 0 O * * t S & t E (NAME R t UAT ( ( X S ^ i l * Ih AOO*t tSW 

K r . Alan J . Ayr«at , brother, W. IJ^ th S t . , Ur.vtbortMi, C a l i f a r a l a 

Mrs. Mar.? Loals ^ r a a t , v l i ' * , !«.:> .... ^uwittasixii, wUgl&voodj C a l i f . 
^ S ^ f ^ - ^ i ^ i m ^ ^ - ^ 0 8 * 3 4 Ayraat j c h i l d r e n , 123 E . Suckthoro, 

AYl£3T, ROBSin1. G. 2nd L t . 0-680934 13052 
Af*MV S E R I A L Nc? C O N T R O L NO 

F U N D S A N D D I S P O S I T I O N 

DATE ORGANISATION 

712th Bomb Sq. (li) ' 
443th Bomb GpTlHFAPO 63ij. 7/4/44, 

- 2.3/5/44 

P A K T I C U L A M 

none [. 

iSSb..^: .0. 
; .9^.0,5d. 

DATE OF REPORT 

17 March,1944 
DECEASED OR MISSING 

Deceased ' t 
REMARKS 

Bank Account: Lloyds Bank 

mm 

Ei-FtCIS FORWARU'tiJ 

Ltc? -

Payea t-inane 
in e 

EQM ..FTQJJ.5K,..ch6f:k.. 
1 Officer; 

u.s. 

arnoiUit. o 

ami. 

payee L . •; 

A M O U N T »£C D CU1MS 

i . 90 .Q.O 

Vouch* ! 

Rsc 

ftALANCt 

none • 

i 285 53 

AYREST, R . C . 2nd L t . 0-680984. 

1 Large Wooden Box - D.751. 

Received 8th.March 1944. 
BEKEFICIARY:- Mary Louisa Ayrest , (Wl« | f 

125, Last Buckthorn Street 
Inglewood, * 
C a l i f o r n i a . 

S H I P P E D T O P O C T Q M , A P O 5 0 7 
L IST E F . . ^ . : . . . C H E C K N O . ( # f e L . 

h V T A L L Y O U T N O . i ^ l S X 

BJ mMk 




